Regional
Mental Health
And
Substance
Abuse
Resource
Directory

2013

ABOUT COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS (COG)
For more than 55 years, the Metropolitan Washington Council of
Governments has brought area leaders together to address the
region’s biggest challenges, such as restoring the Potomac River,
ensuring the Metro system was fully built, and strengthening
emergency preparedness after September 11, 2001. Today, the
Council of Governments’ top priority is advancing the Region Forward
vision through the work of its Board of Directors, policy boards,
committees, and programs.

COG’S MEMBERSHIP
The Council of Governments’ membership is comprised of 300 elected
officials from 22 local governments, the Maryland and Virginia state
legislatures, and U.S. Congress.

COG’S VISION
Region Forward is the COG vision. It is a commitment by COG and its
member governments, who together seek to create a more accessible,
sustainable, prosperous, and livable National Capital Region.

COG’S MISSION
COG’s mission is to make Region Forward happen by being a
discussion forum, expert resource, issue advocate, and catalyst for
action.

Regional Directory
2013-2014

Mental Health &
Substance Abuse Resources

Directory entries were finalized on September 18 2013.
COG Department of Public Safety and Health
Health and Substance Abuse Programs
Special thanks to all agencies in this directory for their collaboration and for
their dedication to addressing the needs of ALL individuals and communities in
the National Capital Region.

In Case of a
Medical Emergency
Dial 9-1-1

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Emergency Information ............................................................. 5
Letter from COG Executive Director ....................................... 7
Using this Resource Directory ................................................... 8
State Agencies......................................................................... 10
Local Health/Behavioral Health Departments ................... 12
Inpatient Behavioral Health Services................................... 14
Outpatient Behavioral Health Services ............................... 28
Support Services ..................................................................... 60
Advocacy Services .................................................................. 84
Family Services........................................................................ 98
Legal Services ....................................................................... 106
Substance Abuse Treatment ................................................ 108
6

LETTER FROM THE COG EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Dear Public Health Professionals:
Mental illness and substance abuse can affect every
individual, family and community with little or no
advance warning. Most often, people have no idea
where to find either emergency care or longer-term
assistance. The Metropolitan Washington Council of
Governments is pleased, therefore, to provide you
with this Regional Mental Health and Substance
Abuse Resource Directory.
Someday medical research will help us fully
understand the source of mental dysfunction and
addiction. Until that time, the work of mental
health professionals and service providers will remain the critical link to care
for patients and their families.
Thank you for working with the Council on this critical issue.

Sincerely,

Chuck Bean
Executive Director

7

USING THIS RESOURCE DIRECTORY
The Metropolitan Washington Council of
Governments (COG) is pleased to present the first
COG Regional Mental Health and Substance Abuse
Resources Directory.
This directory is designed to provide service
providers and public health professionals with an
easy-to-use reference of mental health and
substance abuse support services in the District of
Columbia, Northern Virginia and Suburban
Maryland.

The directory’s service providers are comprised of
for-profit services agencies, non-profit organizations,
health centers, and faith-based organizations located
throughout metropolitan Washington.
The directory is categorized into seven service
categories and then separated by state. Although
listings are divided by state of location, many
agencies serve residents from multiple jurisdictions.
8

Each agency has an icon that represents available sources of
public transportation:
Bus: Lists bus(es) that pass closest to location
Metro: Color coded for metro line and lists metro station(s)
closest to location

The directory is a working document and any needed
updates will be made on a regular basis. Requests for
changes or additions to the COG Mental Health and
Substance Abuse Resource Directory should be directed to
health@mwcog.org.
Copies of this resource are available for download through
the COG website at www.mwcog.org

9

STATE MENTAL HEALTH AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE
AGENCIES
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
Department of Mental Health
609 H Street, NE, 5th Floor
Washington, DC 20002
Phone: 202-673-7440
Toll-Free: 888-793-4357 (24-hour helpline)
E-mail: dmh@dc.gov
Internet: http://dmh.dc.gov/dmh/site/default.asp
DC Addiction Prevention and Recovery Administration
70 N Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
Phone: 202-442-9152
Toll-free: 888-793-4357 (24-hour helpline)
Internet: http://doh.dc.gov/doh

VIRGINIA
Department of Behavioral Health and
Developmental Services
1220 Bank Street
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: 804-786-3921
Toll-free: 800-451-5544
TDD: 804-371-8977
Fax: 804-371-6638
Internet: http://www.dbhds.virginia.gov

10

MARYLAND
Mental Hygiene Administration
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
55 Wade Avenue, Dix Building
Catonsville, MD 21228
Phone: 410-402-8300
TDD: 800-735-2258
Fax: 410-402-8301
Internet: http://www.dhmh.state.md.us/mha
Alcohol and Drug Abuse Administration
Department of Health and Mental Hygiene
55 Wade Avenue, Room 216
Vocational Rehabilitation Building
Catonsville, MD 21228
Phone: 410-402-8600
TDD: 410-528-2258
Fax: 410-402-8601
E-mail: adaainfo@dhmh.state.md.us
Internet: http://maryland-adaa.org

11

LOCAL HEALTH/BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
DEPARTMENTS
District of Columbia
Department of Health Addiction Prevention and Recovery
Administration
Phone: 202-727-8473
Department of Mental Health
Phone: 202-673-7440
Charles County
Division of Mental Health Services
Phone: 301-609-6900
Division of Substance Abuse Services
Phone: 301-609-6600
Frederick County
Behavioral Health Services Division
Phone: 301-600-1755
Substance Abuse Services
Prevention / Adolescent
Phone: 301-600-3293
Adult
Phone: 301-600-1775
Montgomery County
Adult Mental Health Services
Phone: 240-777-1400
Addiction Services Coordination
Phone: 240-777-4710

12

Prince George’s County
Mental Health and Disabilities Division
Phone: 301-265-8400
Drug, Alcohol, Substance Abuse and Mental Illness
Clinton 301-856-9400
Cheverly
301-583-5920
Landover
301-772-1192
Alexandria
Community and Human Services- Mental Health Services
Phone: 703-746-3401
Substance Abuse Services
Phone: 703-746-3535 or 703-746-3636
Arlington County
Department of Human Services
Behavioral Healthcare Division - Mental Health Services
Phone: 703-228-4864 or 703-228-5160
Substance Abuse Services
703-228-4900
Fairfax
Fairfax-Falls Church Community Services Board
Phone: 703-383-8500
Loudoun County
Mental Health, Substance Abuse & Developmental Services
Phone: 703-777-0320
Prince William County
Department of Community Services
Manassas: Phone: 703-792-7800
Woodbridge: Phone: 703-792-4900

13

INPATIENT BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH SERVICES

14

COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE Suite 201
Washington, DC 20003
Phone: 202-608-4759
www.communityconnectionsdc.org
Community Connections is a private, not-for-profit mental health agency in Washington, D.C.
Since 1984, Community Connections has worked with people who have been marginalized
to assist them toward stable, integrated community living. Clinical programs, residential and
supportive services, and research projects play mutually supportive roles in achieving this
goal.
Eastern Market

32, 34, 36, 39, 90, 92,
93, DC Circulator

THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
900 23rd Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
Phone: 202-715-4000
www.gwhospital.com/hospital-services/psychiatry
Psychiatric services at GW Hospital are built upon a commitment to excellence in patient
care that enhances the opportunity for recovery and exceeds the expectations of patients
and referral sources. Early assessments and treatment of behavioral health problems can
help treatment for other medical illnesses, and help those patients with concomitant medical
diagnoses to maximize their rehabilitation potentials. The objective of inpatient
hospitalization is to provide a safe, secure environment for patients experiencing an acute
psychiatric crisis.

Foggy Bottom

31,32,36,39,H1,L1,N3,X1

15

INPATIENT SERVICES
HOWARD UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
2041 Georgia Avenue, NW Suite 5B01
Washington, DC 20060
Phone: 202-865-6611
http://healthsciences.howard.edu/healthcare/hospital/departments/
psychiatry-behavioral-sciences
Howard University Hospital Department of Psychiatry consists of clinical faculty representing
generalists and sub-specialists in psychiatry and psychology. Department of Psychiatry
medical staff is fully qualified to provide state-of the-art, evidence-based services that
include diagnosis and treatment of severely mental ill patients and those with life issues,
treatment of the deaf and mentally challenged, and the diagnosis and treatment of
addictive disorders in inpatient and outpatient settings.

Shaw

70, 79

KIDSPEACE
422 1st Street, SE 2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20003
Phone: 202-543-2325
www.kidspeace.org
KidsPeace is a private, not-for-profit charity dedicated to serving the critical behavioral
and mental health needs of children, preadolescents and teens. Since 1882, KidsPeace has
been helping kids develop the confidence and skills they need to overcome crisis. KidsPeace
provides specialized residential treatment services and a comprehensive range of treatment
programs and educational services to help families help kids anticipate and avoid crisis
whenever possible.

Capitol South

16

32, 34, 36, 39, P17,
P19, W13

PROVIDENCE HOSPITAL—SETON HOUSE
1053 Buchanan Street NE
Washington, DC 20017
202-269-7649
http://www.provhosp.org/ourserv/behavioral/mentalhealth.htm
Seton House, Providence Hospital's Behavioral Health Services, is a comprehensive spiritually
holistic and therapeutic inpatient and outpatient care center that treats mental
illness including anxiety disorders, mood disorders, psychotic disorders, dual diagnosed
mental and substance abuse disorders, as well as mental retardation and other
developmental disabilities.
80, E2

PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTE OF WASHINGTON
4228 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Washington, D.C. 20016
Phone: 202-885-5600
Toll Free: 800-369-2273
http://www.psychinstitute.com/
The Psychiatric Institute of Washington provides comprehensive behavioral healthcare for
children, adolescents, adults and senior adults suffering from mental health and addictive
illnesses. We are a short-term, acute care hospital offering inpatient, partial and intensive
outpatient hospitalization, as well as specialized treatment programs for chemical
dependency

Tenleytown

H2, H3, H4, M4, N2, 31,
32, 36, 37, 96, X3

17

INPATIENT SERVICES

SAINT ELIZABETH’S HOSPITAL
1100 Alabama Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20032
202-299-5000
http://dmh.dc.gov/page/saint-elizabeths-hospital
Saint Elizabeth’s Hospital is the District’s public psychiatric facility for individuals with serious
and persistent mental illness who need intensive inpatient care to support their recovery.
Saint Elizabeth’s also provides mental health evaluations and care to patients committed by
the courts. The Hospital develops a personalized treatment plan to help each patient
achieve the highest quality mental health outcomes.

Congress Heights

W2, W3, W4, M8, M9

SIBLEY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
5255 Loughboro Road, NW
Washington, DC 20016
202-537-4929
http://www.sibley.org/inpatient_psychiatry
Sibley Memorial Hospital’s inpatient adult and geriatric Behavioral Health
Program provides acute, short-term treatment for patients ages 18 and older in need of a
safe, secure and therapeutic environment. The clinical treatment program is designed to
return patients to their optimal levels of functioning as quickly as possible.

D6, M4, D5

18

WASHINGTON HOSPITAL CENTER
110 Irving St., NW, Washington, DC
2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20010
202-877-6464
www.whcenter.org
Behavioral Health Services at MedStar Washington Hospital Center is a leader in mental
health treatment for the residents of Washington, DC. As part of a not-for-profit hospital,
our mission is to serve our community by providing the highest quality mental health and
substance abuse treatment to the residents of our area. We offer a full continuum of inpatient and outpatient psychiatric services, and substance abuse treatment.
D8, H2, H4, H1, H3

19

INPATIENT SERVICES

ADVENTIST BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Adventist Behavioral Health
14901 Broschart Road
Rockville, MD 20850
301-251-4545
www.adventistbehavioralhealth.com
Adventist Behavioral Health is the most comprehensive provider of behavioral health
services in the National Capital area. We provide a wide-ranging spectrum of services and
treatment options for children, adolescents, adults and seniors. Services are provided in a
variety of settings including hospital-based programs, residential treatment centers, school
programs, residential group homes, outpatient services and community-based programs.

RIDE ON BUS—66, 56,43

CALVERT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
100 Hospital Road
Prince Frederick, MD 20678
410-535-8144
http://www.calverthospital.org
The mission of Calvert Memorial Hospital is to provide quality inpatient and ambulatory
health care to the people of Southern Maryland that is accessible, cost-effective and
compassionate. We work in partnership with our community to improve the health status of
its members. At Calvert Memorial Hospital, we offer comprehensive services for individuals
and families.

20

FREDERICK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
400 West Seventh Street
Frederick, MD 21701
240-566-3904
http://www.fmh.org/BehavioralHealth
We provide a spectrum of services and treatment options in a variety of settings. Because
we are hospital-based, we offer a full continuum of services. Treatment starts with effective
and highly individualized goal setting. Mental illnesses require various interventions and
intensities of medical services. Our program offers a wide variety of therapies and activities
designed to meet the individual needs of each patient's medical, social, and emotional
health. After a patient's initial evaluation, our clinical staff develop a master treatment plan
that takes into account the patient's specialized needs. The length of stay varies according to
the diagnosis and the individual patient's needs.

MEDSTAR MONTGOMERY MEDICAL CENTER
18101 Prince Phillip Drive
Olney, MD 20832
301-774-8800
www.medstarmontgomery.org
The Addiction and Mental Health Center (AMHC) is an integral component of MedStar
Montgomery Medical Center and has earned an excellent reputation over the past 35 years
for the delivery of a broad range of fully integrated inpatient, outpatient, crisis, community
education and outreach services. Today, the AMHC is the most comprehensive treatment
center based at a general hospital in the Baltimore/Washington area.
Y5, Y7, Y8, Y9
RIDE ON BUS—52, 53

21

INPATIENT SERVICES

MEDSTAR SOUTHERN MARYLAND HOSPITAL
CENTER
7503 Surratts Road (on Rt.5)
Clinton, Maryland 20735
301-877-4450
http://www.medstarsouthernmaryland.org/ps_behavioral.php
MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital Center provides a range of professional care and
treatment for mental health problems including addiction. The hospital’s behavioral and
mental health department offers both inpatient and outpatient services, allowing physicians, patients, and their families to choose among a range of flexible options for psychiatric care. MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital Center’s behavioral and mental health
department takes a multidisciplinary approach to mental health care.
The Bus 30

SUBURBAN HOSPITAL
8600 Old Georgetown Road
Bethesda, MD 20814
301-896-3100
Suburban Hospital provides an array of comprehensive Behavioral Health Services for individuals with emotional problems, mental illness and addictive diseases, as well as some services designed to foster mental health. Our philosophy of treatment emphasizes respect for
patient and family, with a goal to provide care at the least restrictive level possible, and
within the local community. Our primary service area is lower Montgomery County, Maryland; however, we are recognized within the greater metropolitan DC area as a regional
provider of mental health and addiction services.
J2, J3, Ride-On Bus 47, 70

22

WASHINGTON ADVENTIST HOSPITAL
7600 Carroll Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912
301-891-5600
http://www.washingtonadventisthospital.com/WAH/services/
mentalhealth/
Washington Adventist Hospital provides behavioral health services to reach those in need of
varying levels of service. Levels of service include inpatient care, Partial Hospitalization
(PHP), Intensive Outpatient or weekly outpatient Behavioral Health Services. Specialty programs include Adolescent Outpatient Treatment and Substance Abuse. Our staff includes a
multidisciplinary team of registered nurses, psychiatric counselors, social workers and activity
therapists.
Ride-On Bus 12, 13, 17, 18, 25

23

INPATIENT SERVICES

DOMINION HOSPITAL
2960 Sleepy Hollow Road
Falls Church, VA 22044
703-536-2000
http://dominionhospital.com/
Dominion Hospital treats children, adolescents and adults who suffer from debilitating
disorders such as anxiety, depression, delusions, bipolar disorders, eating disorders,
schizophrenia, and such symptoms as school refusal, self-injurious behavior, and substance
abuse. In addition to Inpatient Services and Partial Hospitalization Programs (for those who
are able to function at home for short periods of time at home), Dominion offers other
special treatment tracks.

1A, 1B, 1Z, 28A,

FORT BELVOIR COMMUNITY HOSPITAL
9300 DeWitt Loop
Fort Belvoir, VA 22060
855-227-6331
http://www.fbch.capmed.mil/
Fort Belvoir Community Hospital is an integrated healthcare network providing world-class
medical service to the nations wounded, active duty service members, retirees and family
members. The Fort Belvoir Community Hospital Adult Outpatient Behavioral Health staff
provides a comprehensive array of mental health services for military members and their
families in the National Capital Region, bringing hope and healing to adults with mental
illness. Our clinic is an interdisciplinary service offering a range of treatment options.

FX335

24

INOVA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES—FAIRFAX
3020 Javier Road
Fairfax, VA 22031
703-289-7560
http://www.inova.org/healthcare-services/behavioral-health/
index.jsp
Inova offers a full spectrum of behavioral and mental health services for Northern Virginia
patients and families in emotional and psychological crisis Our multidisciplinary,
collaborative team includes psychiatrists at both our inpatient and outpatient locations, nurse
practitioners, licensed social workers, a psychologist and mental health therapists. An
appropriate team of caregivers is assigned to each patient to meet his or her unique needs
and goals.
1A, 1C, 1Z

INOVA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES—LOUDOUN
224B Cornwall Street NW
Annex Building, 2nd Floor
Leesburg, VA 20176
703-771-2960
http://www.inova.org/healthcare-services/behavioral-health/
index.jsp
INOVA offers a full spectrum of behavioral and mental health services for Northern Virginia
patients and families in emotional and psychological crisis. Our multidisciplinary,
collaborative team includes psychiatrists at both our inpatient and outpatient locations, nurse
practitioners, licensed social workers, a psychologist and mental health therapists. An
appropriate team of caregivers is assigned to each patient to meet his or her unique needs
and goals.

25

INPATIENT SERVICES

INOVA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES—
MOUNT VERNON
6910 Richmond Highway, Suite 110
Alexandria, VA 22306
703-660-8100
http://www.inova.org/healthcare-services/behavioral-health/
index.jsp
Inova offers a full spectrum of behavioral and mental health services for Northern Virginia
patients and families in emotional and psychological crisis. Our multidisciplinary,
collaborative team includes psychiatrists at both our inpatient and outpatient locations, nurse
practitioners, licensed social workers, a psychologist and mental health therapists. An
appropriate team of caregivers is assigned to each patient to meet his or her unique needs
and goals.
Fairfax Connector Bus—151, 161, 162, 171

NORTHERN VIRGINIA MENTAL HEALTH INSTITUTE
3302 Gallows Road
Falls Church, VA 22042
703-207-7100
http://www.nvmhi.dmhmrsas.virginia.gov/
The treatment program at NVMHI is individualized to meet the needs of each individual and
services are provided by an interdisciplinary treatment team of psychiatrists, psychologists,
nursing staff, social workers, occupational, recreation and art therapy. All individuals
participate in treatment planning activities and receive group treatment services. Family
therapy services are provided as needed. The program options include group
psychotherapies, independent living skills training, medication education, stress management,
community reintegration, and a variety of recreational activities.
1A, 1C, 1Z
Fairfax Connector Bus—401, 402

26

NOVANT HEALTH PRINCE WILLIAM
8700 Sudley Road
Manassas, VA 20110
703-369-8464
http://www.pwhs.org/Home/Services/BehavioralHealth.aspx
NOVANT Health Prince William Medical Center's (PWMC) Behavioral Health
Department is dedicated to providing the highest-quality inpatient and outpatient mental
health and substance abuse treatment. The department is managed in partnership with the
Sheppard Pratt Health System, Maryland's largest provider of behavioral healthcare
services. The PWMC Behavioral Health Department offers programs and services to meet
the mental-health and substance-abuse treatment needs of adults and adolescents. We
offer a wide range of inpatient and outpatient behavioral health services for all ages.

27

OUTPATIENT BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH SERVICES

28

ANCHOR MENTAL HEALTH
1001 Lawrence Street, NE
Washington, DC 20017
http://www.catholiccharitiesdc.org/page.aspx?pid=354
Anchor Mental Health provides comprehensive support for adults and children with mental
illness or behavioral disorders. Our programs focus on diagnosis and management, and then
move adults to secure employment, education and independence.
Brookland-CUA

80, G8,H8, H9, H1,
H6, H2, H3, H4, R4

ANDROMEDA
1400 Decatur Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
202-291-4707
http://www.andromedatransculturalhealth.org/
Andromeda Transcultural Health is a non-profit community-based health organization
serving district residents validated by over four decades of direct service to minorities and
underserved populations. Established to serve Latinos over 40 years ago Andromeda is
committed to providing access to quality healthcare under the premise that all humans are
inherently of equal worth but have cultural and linguistic differences that must be
considered. Andromeda serves the community with excellent healthcare targeting those most
in need; targeting minorities including GLBT, substance abusers, mentally ill, and indigent/
low income persons.

52, 53, 54,S1, S2, S4

29

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

CAPITAL COMMUNITY SERVICES, LLC
1310 Southern Avenue, Suite 015
Washington, DC 20032
202-574-5444
http://www.capcomservices.com
CCS provides a full array of outpatient mental health services with the ultimate goal to
improve the quality of life for those served. We believe that the consumer and treatment
team forging together in developing a well thought out thorough treatment plan based on
identified needs and appropriate levels of treatment can map out a plan that will maximize
the consumers recovery potential.

A2, A6, A7, A42, D12, D13,
D14, P12, W2, W3, W15

CENTER CLINIC
1922 F Street, NW, Suite 103
Washington, DC 20052
202-994-4929
http://programs.columbian.gwu.edu/psyd/clinic
The Center Clinic is a community mental health center housed within The George Washington
University Professional Psychology Program. The Clinic provides mental health services to
adults, adolescents, and children in the Washington, DC area who may otherwise not have
access to needed care. These services include individual, couples, family, and group
psychotherapy, as well as psychological assessment. The Clinic also contributes to local
community service agencies by providing needed consultation, assessment and therapeutic
services free of charge.
16Y, 3Y, 80, S1, 11Y,
H1, L1, 32, 36

30

COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS
801 Pennsylvania Avenue SE, Suite 201
Washington, DC, 20003
202-608-4759
http://communityconnectionsdc.org/
Community Connections is a private, not-for-profit mental health agency in Washington, D.C.
Since 1984, Community Connections has worked with people who have been marginalized
to assist them toward stable, integrated community living. Clinical programs, residential and
supportive services, and research projects play mutually supportive roles in achieving this
goal.

Eastern Market

32, 34, 36, 39, 90, 92,
93, DC Circulator

CRAWFORD CONSULTING AND MENTAL
HEALTH SERVICES INC.
2412 Minnesota Avenue, Suite 303
Washington, DC 20020
202-688-3580
http://www.crawfordconsulting.org
CCMHS engages in the traditional assessment of behavioral and clinical challenges. What
makes us unique, however, is our focus on the client’s spiritual component, which validates
them as a whole. Using the mantra “Healing Life Through The Experience Of Living”, CCMHS
implements a host of non-clinical activities in our therapeutic process to assist our clients in
reaffirming dignity, respect, responsibility and appreciation for themselves and others.
32, 34, B2, U2, 36, 39,
M6, V7, V9

31

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

FAMILY MATTERS OF GREATER WASHINGTON
1590 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
202-289-1510
http://www.familymattersdc.org
Family Matters of Greater Washington is a non-government, nonprofit organization
accredited by the Council on Accreditation Services for Families and Children, Inc. and the
American Camping Association. Family Matters provides comprehensive, accessible, low-fee
services to thousands of residents of the District of Columbia, Maryland, and Northern
Virginia. Family Matters provides counseling services to residents of the greater
Washington area needing assistance.

S2, S4, G2, 52, 54

FAMILY PRESERVATION
3341 Benning Road, NE
Washington, DC 20019
202-543-0387
http://www.fpscorp.com
Family Preservation Service's (FPS) mission is to ensure the provision of accessible, effective,
high quality community-based counseling and social services as an alternative to traditional
institutional care. Family Preservation offers outpatient psychiatric services through the
Outpatient Mental Health Center (OMHC).
X2, U4

32

FIRST HOME CARE CORPORATION
1012 14th Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20005
202-737-2554
http://www.firsthomecare.com
First Home Care Corporation offers quality programming and a variety of community based
treatment services throughout Virginia, and the District of Columbia. First Home Care
Corporation provides services that enable children, adults, and families to receive the care
they need in their communities including intensive in-home, outpatient, mental health supports,
day treatment, day support and mental health rehabilitation.

52, 54, D4, 80, D6, S4

THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY
HOSPITAL
900 23rd Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
202-715-4000
http://www.gwhospital.com/hospital-services/psychiatry
Psychiatric services at GW Hospital are built upon a commitment to excellence in patient
care that enhances the opportunity for recovery and exceeds the expectations of patients
and referral sources. Early assessments and treatment of behavioral health problems can
help treatment for other medical illnesses, and help those patients with concomitant medical
diagnoses to maximize their rehabilitation potentials.

Foggy Bottom

31,32,36,39,H1,L1,N3,X1

33

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

HILLCREST CHILDREN & FAMILY CENTER
915 Rhode Island Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-232-6100
http://www.hillcrest-dc.org
The mission of Hillcrest Children & Family Center is to promote the well-being and spiritual
development of all children and youth of the District of Columbia through comprehensive,
culturally responsive, family and community focused services, education and advocacy.
Hillcrest offers primary prevention and mental health services to children and families.

Shaw

G8, 70, G2, 63, 64

HOWARD UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
2041 Georgia Avenue, NW Suite 5B01
Washington, DC 20060
202-865-6611
http://healthsciences.howard.edu/healthcare/hospital/departments/
psychiatry-behavioral-sciences/contact-us
Howard University Hospital Department of Psychiatry consists of clinical faculty representing
generalists and sub-specialists in psychiatry and psychology. Department of Psychiatry
medical staff is fully qualified to provide state-of the-art, evidence-based services that
include diagnosis and treatment of severely mental ill patients and those with life issues,
treatment of the deaf and mentally challenged, and the diagnosis and treatment of
addictive disorders in inpatient and outpatient settings.
Shaw

34

70, 79

INNER CITY FAMILY SERVICES
2307 Martin Luther King Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20020
202-525-4855
http://www.innercityfamilyservices.com
Inner City Family Services is a community development organization providing a wide range
of service toward positively impacting families and communities in Washington, DC. ICFS
administers services via the latest and most effective family and community building tools in
the field of social and community development. Our services work to develop and sustain
healthy families and communities.

90, A42, A46, A48, B2, P6, W2,
W6, W8, 93, 94

IONA
4125 Albemarle Street, NW
Washington, DC 20016
202-895-9448
http://www.iona.org/
Iona's mission is to support people as they experience the challenges and opportunities of
aging. We educate, advocate, and provide community-based programs and services to
help people age well and live well. Iona provides counseling by licensed clinical social
workers and support groups help older adults and caregivers cope with life transitions,
losses, stress and other issues.

Tenleytown

31, 32, 36, 96, H2, H4

35

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

KIDSPEACE
422 1st Street, SE 2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20003
202-543-2325
http://www.kidspeace.org/
Kidspeace is a private, not-for-profit charity dedicated to serving the critical behavioral
and mental health needs of children, preadolescents and teens. Since 1882, KidsPeace has
been helping kids develop the confidence and skills they need to overcome crisis. KidsPeace
provides specialized residential treatment services and a comprehensive range of treatment
programs and educational services to help families help kids anticipate and avoid crisis
whenever possible.
Capitol South

32, 34, 36, 39, P17,
P19, W13

LA CLINICA DEL PUEBLO
2831 15th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-448-2863
http://www.lcdp.org/
La Clinica offers a variety of mental health services including individual, couple, and family
counseling services for a broad range of psychological problems, psycho-educational
support groups, and comprehensive outpatient substance abuse treatment services are
available including support groups and referrals to detoxification and residential programs.
H2, H4, S2, S4, 42, 52,
54, H8

36

LIFE ENHANCEMENT SERVICES
1328 Southern Avenue, SE, Suite 301
Washington, DC 20032
202-562-6262
http://www.lifeenhancementservices.org/
Life Enhancement Services (LES) is a nationally accredited provider of quality case
management services to clients with mental disorders and behavioral disorders. LES clients
benefit from an individualized treatment approach. At LES we work tirelessly with our
clients to help them achieve their desired outcomes and triumph over the issues that brought
them to us. Our goal from the time a client walks through our doors is to see him or her leave
LES better, healthier and happier.

A2, A42, D12, D14, P12, W2

THE McCLENDON CENTER, INC.
1313 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005
202-737-6191
http://mcclendoncenter.org/
The McClendon Center serves the needs of adults diagnosed with serious and persistent
mental illness by fostering creativity, friendship, stability, independence, emotional growth,
and greater participation in the community.. Notable services offered include a Day
Treatment Program and a Core Services Agency.

Metro Center

S2, S4, 42, D6, G8, 80, X2, 52,
54, 63, P6,

37

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

PARKHURST ASSOCIATES MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES
1755 S Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-234-7738
http://www.parkhurstassociates.com/index.htm
Parkhurst Associates Mental Health Services is a private practice of various mental health
professionals including psychologists, clinical social workers, licensed professional counselors,
and a psychiatrist, offering an extensive range of education and experience.
S2, S4, 90, 92, 93, 96

THE PASTORAL COUNSELING AND CONSULTATION CENTER OF GREATER WASHINGTON
7003 Piney Branch Road, NW
Washington, DC 20012
202-449-3789
http://www.pastoralcounselingdc.com/
The primary purpose of PC&CC is to provide mental health services in partnership with the
ongoing healing ministries of local religious communities. In addition to individual, couples,
family, and group psychotherapies, PC&CC offers workshops on various topics, including
Imago Relationship Therapy.

Takoma

38

52, 54, 62, 63

PSYCHIATRIC INSTITUTE OF WASHINGTON
4228 Wisconsin Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20016
202-885-5600
http://www.psychinstitute.com
The Psychiatric Institute of Washington is committed to improving the behavioral health care
throughout the community by going beyond the traditional realm of care. They aim to
develop diverse and dynamic treatment programs and establish partnerships with others to
understand and serve people where they live. PIW offers both inpatient and outpatient
services.
Tenleytown

H2, H3, H4, M4, N2, 31,
32, 36, 37, 96, X3

SO OTHERS MAY EAT (SOME)
71 O Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-797-8806
http://www.some.org/
SOME exists to help the poor and homeless of our nation's capital. They aim to meet the
immediate daily needs of the people we serve with food, clothing, and health care. SOME
helps to break the cycle of homelessness by offering services, such as affordable housing,
job training, addiction treatment, and counseling, to the poor, the elderly and individuals
with mental illness.

80, 90, 92, 93, P6

39

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

WASHINGTON DC VA MEDICAL CENTER
50 Irving Street, NW
Washington, DC 20422
202-745-8355
http://www.washingtondc.va.gov/departments/psychology-mentalhealth-clinic.asp
The Mental Health Clinic (MHC) is a multidisciplinary program that provides outpatient
medical, psychiatric, and social work services to veterans. Psychologists and other
psychotherapists in the mental health clinic provide individual, family, and group
psychotherapy to veterans with various psychological concerns and symptoms.

D8, H2, H4

WASHINGTON HOSPITAL CENTER
110 Irving Street, NW, 2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20010
202-877-6464
www.whcenter.org
Behavioral Health Services at MedStar Washington Hospital Center is a leader in mental
health treatment for the residents of Washington, DC. As part of a not-for-profit hospital,
our mission is to serve our community by providing the highest quality mental health and
substance abuse treatment to the residents of our area. We offer a full continuum of
inpatient and outpatient psychiatric services, and substance abuse treatment.
D8, H2, H4, H1, H3

40

WENDT CENTER
4201 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC, 20008
http://www.wendtcenter.org
The Wendt Center offers individual grief counseling support groups, and innovative
therapeutic programs for adults and children in the Washington, DC, area who have
experienced the death of a loved one. Additionally, the Wendt Center provides a range of
training and educational programs for mental health professionals, school personnel, first
responders, volunteers, and other people who work with people impacted by death and
trauma.
VAN NESS– UDC

L2, H2

WHITMAN-WALKER HEALTH CENTER
Elizabeth Taylor Medical Center
1701 14th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-745-7000
http://www.whitman-walker.org
The mission of the Whitman-Walker Health Center is to be the highest quality, culturally
competent community health center serving greater Washington’s diverse urban community,
including individuals who face barriers to accessing care, and with a special expertise in
LGBT and HIV care. They offer a variety of mental health services ranging from peer
support groups to addiction treatment and therapy.

52, 54, G2, S2, S4,
DC Circulator—McPherson Square Metro

41

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

THE WOMEN’S CENTER
1025 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 310
Washington, DC 20005
202-293-4580
http://www.thewomenscenter.org
The mission of The Women’s Center is to significantly improve the psychological, career,
financial and legal well-being of women, men and their families, regardless of their ability
to pay. The Women’s Center provides easy access to highly trained professionals and
therapists, and we ensure a high level of counseling and care to communities in the
metropolitan area.
McPherson Square

42

80, D6, S4, 32, 36, 42,
G8, S2, X2, 52, 54, D4

ADVENTIST BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
14901 Broschart Road
Rockville, MD 20850
301-251-4545
www.adventistbehavioralhealth.com
Adventist Behavioral Health is the most comprehensive provider of behavioral health
services in the National Capital area. We provide a wide-ranging spectrum of services and
treatment options for children, adolescents, adults and seniors. Services are provided in a
variety of settings including hospital-based programs, residential treatment centers, school
programs, residential group homes, outpatient services and community-based programs.
RIDE ON BUS—66, 56,43

AFFILIATED COMMUNITY COUNSELORS INC.
15841 Crabbs Branch Way
Rockville, MD 20855
301-251-8965
http://www.accirockville.org/
Affiliated Community Counselors, Inc. (ACCI) is a private, not-for-profit mental health clinic
that has served the greater Rockville area for more than 25 years. The experienced
professionals provide counseling and psychotherapy in a caring, supportive environment.

RIDE ON BUS—59

43

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

APRILMAY FOUNDATION
3540 Crain Highway Suite 503
Bowie, MD, 20716
(888) 694-0333
http://www.aprilmay.org/
AprilMay Foundation is anti-sexual violence organization, meeting the mental health needs
of victims of sexually based crimes. With their growing network of mental health
professionals, certified behavioral analysts and community based organization we are able
to offer direct victim support services. AprilMay Foundation is consistently working to
develop a national network of mental health professionals, volunteers, and organizations
capable of responding to both acute and chronic conditions that arise from sexual
victimization.
The Bus 53

CALVERT MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
100 Hospital Road
Prince Frederick, MD 20678
410-535-8144
http://www.calverthospital.org/landing.cfm?id=34
The mission of Calvert Memorial Hospital is to provide quality inpatient and ambulatory
health care to the people of Southern Maryland that is accessible, cost-effective and
compassionate. We work in partnership with our community to improve the health status of
its members. At Calvert Memorial Hospital, we offer comprehensive services for individuals
and families

44

CHILD CENTER AND ADULT SERVICES, INC.
16220 South Frederick Avenue
Suite 502
Gaithersburg, MD, 20817
301-978-9750
http://www.ccascounseling.org
Their mission is to provide mental health care to children, adolescents, adults, couples and
families in Montgomery County, MD. A cornerstone of their mission is to provide preventive
and early intervention services. We provide office-based counseling to clients with insurance,
and uninsured clients who pay on a sliding fee scale. They also have special community
projects targeted to high-risk, low-income clients.
RIDE ON BUS—55, 59

CRAWFORD CONSULTING AND MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES, INC.
6490 Landover Road, Suite E
Cheverly, MD 20785
301-341-5111
http://www.crawfordconsulting.org
CCMHS engages in the traditional assessment of behavioral and clinical challenges. What
makes us unique, however, is our focus on the client’s spiritual component which validates
them as a whole. Using the mantra “Healing Life Through The Experience Of Living”, CCMHS
implements a host of non-clinical activities in our therapeutic process to assist our clients in
reaffirming dignity, respect, responsibility and appreciation for themselves and others.

A12

45

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

FAMILY HEALTH CENTER PSYCHOLOGICAL
SERVICES
818 West Diamond Avenue, Suite 100
Gaithersburg, MD 20878
301-963-7222
www.fhcenter.com
Family Health Center is a Mental Health Outpatient Facility that provides counseling and
treatment services. We offer an array of services that vary from DUI/ DWI Education &
Treatment Programs to MVA Certified courses such as 3- Hour Drug & Alcohol, Point System
Conference (PSC), and Driver Improvement (DIP). We have been providing services to the
community for over 10 years. We offer classes and therapies in both English and Spanish
as we are a culturally diverse agency. We take pride in helping individuals achieve results
and help them in the road to recovery.
RIDE ON BUS—56, 61

FREDERICK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
400 West Seventh Street
Frederick, MD 21701
240-566-3904
http://www.fmh.org/BehavioralHealth
We provide a spectrum of services and treatment options in a variety of settings. Because
we are hospital-based, we offer a full continuum of services. Treatment starts with effective
and highly individualized goal setting. Mental illnesses require various interventions and
intensities of medical services. Our program offers a wide variety of therapies and activities
designed to meet the individual needs of each patient's medical, social, and emotional
health. After a patient's initial evaluation, our clinical staff develop a master treatment plan
that takes into account the patient's specialized needs. The length of stay varies according to
the diagnosis and the individual patient's needs.

46

PRIDE YOUTH SERVICES, INC.
15200 Shady Grove Road, Suite 350
Rockville, MD 20850
301-926-4700
http://www.prideyouthservices.org
The mission of Pride Youth Services, Inc. (PYS) is to positively influence and improve the
social, emotional, and cognitive development of young people by providing resources to
equip them with the confidence and skills essential to making healthy and positive choices as
they deal with life’s challenges.

RIDE ON BUS—54

MEDSTAR MONTGOMERY MEDICAL CENTER
18101 Prince Phillip Drive
Olney, MD 20832
301-774-8800
www.medstarmontgomery.org
The Addiction and Mental Health Center (AMHC) is an integral component of MedStar
Montgomery Medical Center and has earned an excellent reputation over the past 35 years
for the delivery of a broad range of fully integrated inpatient, outpatient, crisis, community
education and outreach services. Today, the AMHC is the most comprehensive treatment
center based at a general hospital in the Baltimore/Washington area.

Y5, Y7, Y8, Y9
RIDE ON BUS—52, 53

47

OUTPATIENT SERVICES

MEDSTAR SOUTHERN MARYLAND HOSPITAL
CENTER
7503 Surratts Road (on Rt.5)
Clinton, MD 20735
301-877-4450
http://www.medstarsouthernmaryland.org/ps_behavioral.php
MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital Center provides a range of professional care and
treatment for mental health problems including addiction. The hospital’s behavioral and
mental health department offers both inpatient and outpatient services, allowing
physicians, patients, and their families to choose among a range of flexible options for
psychiatric care. MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital Center’s behavioral and mental
health department takes a multidisciplinary approach to mental health care.
The Bus 30

LINKAGES TO LEARNING/GUIDE PROGRAM
620 E. Diamond Avenue, Suite H
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
240-683-6580 ext.205
http://www.guideprogram.org
In collaboration with community service organizations, private citizens, government officials,
and other health and social service providers, the GUIDE organization seeks to cultivate
healthier and safer communities through its provision of high quality mental health, juvenile
justice, substance abuse, social service, and housing programs serving, children, adolescents,
families, and adults with disabilities.

RIDE ON BUS—57, 61

48

ST. LUKE’S HOUSE, INC.
6040 Southport Drive
N. Bethesda, MD, 20814
301-896-4270
http://www.stlukeshouse.org
St. Luke’s House helps people to live, learn and work successfully in their communities by
offering integrated mental health services and community resources.

J2

SUBURBAN HOSPITAL
8600 Old Georgetown Road
Bethesda, MD 20814
301-896-3100
http://www.suburbanhospital.org/services/BehavioralHealth.aspx
Suburban Hospital provides an array of comprehensive Behavioral Health Services for
individuals with emotional problems, mental illness and addictive diseases, as well as some
services designed to foster mental health. Our philosophy of treatment emphasizes respect
for patient and family, with a goal to provide care at the least restrictive level possible, and
within the local community. Our primary service area is lower Montgomery County,
Maryland; however, we are recognized within the greater metropolitan DC area as a
regional provider of mental health and addiction services.

J2, J3, Ride-On Bus 47, 70

49

OUTPATIENT SERVICE

THRESHOLD SERVICES
1398 Lamberton Drive
Silver Spring, MD, 20902
301-754-1102
http://www.thresholdservices.org
Threshold Services' mission is to help people with mental illness or co-occurring mental illness
and substance use disorders to lead fulfilling lives: by providing treatment, rehabilitation
and housing; and by promoting a caring community through advocacy and education.

RIDE ON BUS—9

WASHINGTON ADVENTIST HOSPITAL
7600 Carroll Avenue
Takoma Park, MD 20912
301-891-5600
http://www.washingtonadventisthospital.com/WAH/services/
mentalhealth/
Washington Adventist Hospital provides behavioral health services to reach those in need of
varying levels of service. Levels of service include inpatient care, Partial Hospitalization
(PHP), Intensive Outpatient or weekly outpatient Behavioral Health Services. Specialty
programs include Adolescent Outpatient Treatment and Substance Abuse. Our staff includes
a multidisciplinary team of registered nurses, psychiatric counselors, social workers and
activity therapists.

Ride-On Bus 12, 13, 17, 18, 25

50

ADOLESCENT AND FAMILY GROWTH CENTER INC.
8000 Forbes Place
Springfield, VA 22151
703-425-9200
http://www.adolescentandfamily.com/
Adolescent and Family Growth Center Inc. (AFGC), provides mental health and human
services which includes treatment foster care, outpatient counseling and unique after
school programming to the children, adolescents and families of Northern Virginia. Adolescent and Family Growth Center, Inc. (AFGC) specializes in providing treatment to
children, adolescents and families, while serving as a strong advocate for members of
our community. Our mission is to provide high quality treatment services that promote
safe and healthy relationships and encourage personal growth and independence.

17A, 17F, 17G, 17H, 17K, 17L
Fairfax Connector 306

BEHAVIORAL CARE SERVICES
7340 Heritage Village Plaza, 102
Gainesville, VA 20155
704-398-1085
http://www.behavioral-care.com/
Behavioral Care Services is a Practice of Psychologists in Northern Virginia, dedicated
to excellence in providing a wide array of Psychological services for Children, Adults
and Families. Our specialized practice provides comprehensive psychological services
to Children & Adolescents with Learning Disabilities, attention deficit/hyperactivity
disorder (ADD/ADHD), Developmental Delays, and Emotional & Behavioral problems.
We work in a family oriented environment and encourage family involvement to ensure accurate diagnosis and effective therapy to help overcome children’s academic,
emotional, and behavioral problems.

51

OUTPATIENT SERVICE

CENTER FOR PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES OF
GEORGE MASON UNIVERSITY
10340 Democracy Lane
Suite 202
Fairfax, VA 22030
703-993-1370
http://psyclinic.gmu.edu/
Psychotherapy services at the George Mason University Center for Psychological Services
are provided by graduate students in the clinical psychology doctoral program under the
supervision of a qualified psychology professional. As leaders in our specialty fields, we
keep up to date with the most relevant and innovative developments in assessment and
intervention. Our mission is to provide evidence-based clinical training in assessment, consultation and intervention, and to provide accessible, culturally sensitive, state-of-the-art
services to the community. The Center also participates in clinical research to help improve
the quality of existing interventions and contribute to the scientific community.
CUE-Gold Bus Route 1, 2
15M

CHILDREN’S SERVICES OF VIRGINIA
150 Olde Greenwich Drive
P.O. Box 1596
Fredericksburg, VA 22408
540-898-6840
http://www.childrensservicesofva.com/
Children’s Services of Virginia (CSV) is a licensed private child placing agency providing
treatment foster care and counseling services to children and families. The Treatment Foster
Care (TFC) serves handicapped and non-handicapped children who are placed in treatment foster care homes and are provided individualized treatment programs comprehensive enough to cover their educational, medical and counseling needs. The program serves
children who are neglected, abused, or physically handicapped, and those who have emotional disorders, behavioral disorders, mental retardation and/or other developmental
disabilities. The children are divided into levels of care based on the individual child’s
needs.

52

CHILDREN’S SERVICES OF VIRGINIA
11 Airport Road
P.O. Box 2867
Winchester, VA 22604
540-667-0116
http://www.childrensservicesofva.com/
Children’s Services of Virginia (CSV) is a licensed private child placing agency
providing treatment foster care and counseling services to children and families. The
Treatment Foster Care (TFC) serves handicapped and non-handicapped children
who are placed in treatment foster care homes and are provided individualized
treatment programs comprehensive enough to cover their educational, medical and
counseling needs. The program serves children who are neglected, abused, or physically handicapped, and those who have emotional disorders, behavioral disorders,
mental retardation and/or other developmental disabilities. The children are divided
into levels of care based on the individual child’s needs.

FAIRFAX MENTAL HEALTH
7544 Gardner Park Drive
Gainesville, VA 20155
703-830-1500
http://www.fairfaxmentalhealth.com/
Fairfax Mental Health is a group of well-trained, experienced individual private
practitioner psychiatrists who provide a full range of mental health services. These
include initial patient evaluations, psychotherapy, and medication management for a
diverse population – children 6 years of age and older, adolescents, college students, and other adults. Fairfax Mental Health can use a range of in-office and
technology-enabled distance therapies as needed.

53

OUTPATIENT SERVICE

FAIRFAX MENTAL HEALTH
3611D Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, VA 22030
703-830-1500
http://www.fairfaxmentalhealth.com/
Fairfax Mental Health is a group of well-trained, experienced individual private
practitioner psychiatrists who provide a full range of mental health services. These include
initial patient evaluations, psychotherapy, and medication management for a diverse
population – children 6 years of age and older, adolescents, college students, and other
adults. Fairfax Mental Health can use a range of in-office and technology-enabled distance
therapies as needed.
1C

FAIRFAX MENTAL HEALTH
5675 Stone Road, Suite 320
Centreville, VA 20120
703-830-1500
http://www.fairfaxmentalhealth.com/
Fairfax Mental Health is a group of well-trained, experienced individual private
practitioner psychiatrists who provide a full range of mental health services. These include
initial patient evaluations, psychotherapy, and medication management for a diverse
population – children 6 years of age and older, adolescents, college students, and other
adults. Fairfax Mental Health can use a range of in-office and technology-enabled distance
therapies as needed.

FX640, FX642

54

GREATER PRINCE WILLIAM COMMUNITY
HEALTH CENTER
4379 Ridgewood Center Drive, Suite 102
Woodbridge, VA 22192
703-680-7950
http://www.gpwchc.org/
The Greater Prince William Community Health Center serves Prince William County and the
Cities of Manassas and Manassas Park in Northern Virginia. We provide primary, prenatal,
dental and behavioral health care to all residents, regardless of age, income or insurance
status. The mission of Greater Prince William Community Health Center is to provide
integrated and coordinated Primary, Prenatal, Dental and Behavioral Health Care for the
whole family under one roof.
OmniLink

INOVA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES-FAIRFAX
3020 Javier Road
Fairfax, VA 22031
703-289-7560
http://www.inova.org/healthcare-services/behavioral-health/
index.jsp
INOVA offers a full spectrum of behavioral and mental health services for Northern Virginia
patients and families in emotional and psychological crisis Our multidisciplinary,
collaborative team includes psychiatrists at both our inpatient and outpatient locations, nurse
practitioners, licensed social workers, a psychologist and mental health therapists. An
appropriate team of caregivers is assigned to each patient to meet his or her unique needs
and goals.

1A, 1C, 1Z

55

OUTPATIENT SERVICE

INOVA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES-LOUDOUN
224B Cornwall Street NW
Annex Building, 2nd Floor
Leesburg, VA 20176
703-771-2960
http://www.inova.org/healthcare-services/behavioral-health/
index.jsp
INOVA offers a full spectrum of behavioral and mental health services for Northern Virginia
patients and families in emotional and psychological crisis. Our multidisciplinary,
collaborative team includes psychiatrists at both our inpatient and outpatient locations, nurse
practitioners, licensed social workers, a psychologist and mental health therapists. An
appropriate team of caregivers is assigned to each patient to meet his or her unique needs
and goals.

INOVA KELLAR CENTER
11204 Waples Mill Road
Fairfax, VA 22030
703-218-8500
http://www.inova.org/healthcare-services/inova-kellar-center/
index.jsp
Inova Kellar Center’s comprehensive mental health and substance abuse treatment programs
and innovative special education school supports families throughout Northern Virginia and
continues to expand to meet future needs. Inova Kellar Center serves children and teens
ages 3 to 18, as well as their families. The center is Northern Virginia's only nonprofit center
for children's outpatient mental healthcare and substance abuse treatment needs.

1C, 2B, 2G

56

NORTH SPRING BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE
42009 Victory Lane
Leesburg, Virginia 20176
703-777-0800
http://northspringleesburg.com/
North Spring Behavioral Healthcare offers safe and secure residential treatment
programs designed to restore a sense of hope and stability to the lives of young people.
Our programs include intensive behavioral health treatment milieus for both boys and
girls, a sexual offender treatment program for adolescent boys, and a program
designed to address sexually reactive behaviors in younger boys. Our primary focus is to
encourage constructive change, teach new ways to think about the old problems, improve
the child's decision making and coping skills, and develop in the child new thinking
patterns that can create a sense of possibility.

NOVANT HEALTH PRINCE WILLIAM
8700 Sudley Road
Manassas, VA 20110
703-369-8464
http://www.pwhs.org/Home/Services/BehavioralHealth.aspx
NOVANT Health Prince William Medical Center's (PWMC) Behavioral Health
Department is dedicated to providing the highest-quality inpatient and outpatient mental
health and substance abuse treatment. The department is managed in partnership with
the Sheppard Pratt Health System, Maryland's largest provider of behavioral healthcare
services. The PWMC Behavioral Health Department offers programs and services to meet
the mental-health and substance-abuse treatment needs of adults and adolescents. We
offer a wide range of inpatient and outpatient behavioral health services for all ages.

57

OUTPATIENT SERVICE

RECOVERY CENTER OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA
459-A Carlisle Drive
Herndon, VA 20170
703-464-5122
http://www.rconv.com/
The Recovery Center of Northern Virginia (RCNV) is a licensed outpatient facility designed
for adults and adolescents who are in need of a comprehensive, structured, and affordable
alcohol or drug treatment program but may not require or desire residential or inpatient
treatment. RCNV allows individuals to continue their professional careers, family
responsibilities, and educational goals while receiving the treatment they need to live a
productive life free from alcoholism, chemical dependency, drug addiction, and substance
abuse.

Fairfax Connector Bus—
950

WOODBRIDGE PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOCIATES
4320 Prince William Pkwy,109
Woodbridge, VA 22192
703-680-4200
http://wpapc.com/
Woodbridge Psychological Associates, PC provides counseling, psychotherapy, and
psychological testing services. These services are offered by caring, ethical, and highly
experienced Licensed Clinical Psychologists and Licensed Clinical Social Workers to meet the
behavioral health needs of adults, children, adolescents, couples, and families. Woodbridge
psychological associates, PC can help in finding a path that will promote psychological and
emotional well-being, interpersonal effectiveness, and enhanced personal integration
services for all ages.

58

VIRGINIA HOSPITAL CENTER
1701 N. George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22205
703.558.5000
http://www.virginiahospitalcenter.com/medical/addiction/
psychiatric.aspx
Virginia Hospital Center's Psychiatric Treatment program provides an array of treatment
options that can be customized to ensure that the recovery program meets each patient's
unique needs. We have developed a philosophy of care that we follow rigorously: we
respect human potential and recognize the uniqueness of each individual. We integrate
the patient's personal goals into the treatment program. We use the specialized skills of
experts who work closely together as an interdisciplinary team. And we strive, with each
step, to help our patients move into independent and productive lives.

2A, 2B, 2C , 2G
Arlington Transit—51, 52

59

SUPPORT SERVICES

60

AFFORDABLE BEHAVIORAL CONSULTANTS
212 Riggs Road, NE
Washington, DC 20011
202-636-4520
www.abccares.net
ABC, Inc. serves children, adolescents and their families in helping to develop realistic goals,
implement the plans and achieve a better quality of life. ABC, Inc. adopts a holistic, interdisciplinary approach to serving children and adolescents, realizing that the family system
plays a powerful role in development throughout the life cycle. Services include
psychotherapy and counseling, critical incident stress management, diagnostic evaluations
and substance abuse services.

E3, R2, 64, E2, K6

ANCHOR MENTAL HEALTH
1001 Lawrence Street, NE
Washington, DC 20017
http://www.catholiccharitiesdc.org/page.aspx?pid=354
Anchor Mental Health provides comprehensive support for adults and children with mental
illness or behavioral disorders. Our programs focus on diagnosis and management, and then
move adults to secure employment, education and independence.

Brookland-CUA

80, G8,H8, H9, H1,
H6, H2, H3, H4, R4

61

SUPPORT SERVICES

ANDROMEDA
1400 Decatur Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
202-291-4707
http://www.andromedatransculturalhealth.org/
Andromeda Transcultural Health is a non-profit community-based health organization
serving district residents validated by over four decades of direct service to minorities and
underserved populations. Established to serve Latinos over 40 years ago Andromeda is
committed to providing access to quality healthcare under the premise that all humans are
inherently of equal worth but have cultural and linguistic differences that must be
considered. Andromeda serves the community with excellent healthcare targeting those most
in need; targeting minorities including GLBT, substance abusers, mentally ill, and indigent/
low income persons.
52, 53, 54,S1, S2, S4

CAPITAL COMMUNITY SERVICES, LLC
1310 Southern Avenue Suite 015
Washington, DC 20032
202-574-5444
http://www.capcomservices.com
CCS provides a full array of outpatient mental health services with the ultimate goal to
improve the quality of life for those served. We believe that the consumer and treatment
team forging together in developing a well thought out thorough treatment plan based on
identified needs and appropriate levels of treatment can map out a plan that will maximize
the consumers recovery potential.

A2, A6, A7, A42, D12, D13,
D14, P12, W2, W3, W15

62

THE CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE IN SCHOOLS
2121 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
202-466-3396
http://healthinschools.org/
The Center for Health and Health Care in Schools, located at the George Washington
University School of Public Health and Health Services. The Center, a nonpartisan policy and
program resource center, is dedicated to strengthening children's health and well-being
through effective school-based programs. Currently the Center is serving as the National
Program Office for a Robert Wood Johnson Foundation grant program that addresses the
mental health needs of underserved children and youth by supporting school-connected
mental health services for students who require them.

Foggy Bottom

38B, 32, 36, D6, 31,
DC Circulator—
Georgetown, Union Station

CHARLIE’S PLACE—ST. MARGARET’S EPISCOPAL
CHURCH
1830 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-232-3066
http://www.charliesplacedc.org/
Charlie’s Place serves homeless and underprivileged populations in the neighborhoods of
Dupont Circle, Adams Morgan and Columbia Heights in Washington DC. Although Charlie’s
Place resides at an Episcopal Church our focus is to address social needs and not religious
ones. Charlie’s Place takes special care in welcoming all people of any race, age, gender,
background, faith or sexual orientations without judgment or evangelization of any kind.

Dupont Circle

42, L2, 90,. 92

63

SUPPORT SERVICES

CHILDREN’S NATIONAL MEDICAL CENTERGENERATIONS PROGRAM
111 Michigan Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20010
www.childrensnational.org
The Generations Program is the only “teen-tot” program in the Washington, DC area for
young parents and their children. The program aims to make sure young mothers and fathers
have the support they need to raise healthy and happy children. They also help teens with
their needs, including medical care, as well as education and career counseling.
Additionally, the Generations Program offer health care and related services for young
parents up to 18 years old and their children and for parents up to 19 years old with a
child who has special needs.

H2, H4, D8, 80

COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS
801 Pennsylvania Avenue SE, Suite 201
Washington, DC 20003
(202) 608-4759
http://communityconnectionsdc.org/
Community Connections is a private, not-for-profit mental health agency in Washington, D.C.
Since 1984, Community Connections has worked with people who have been marginalized
to assist them toward stable, integrated community living. Clinical programs, residential and
supportive services, and research projects play mutually supportive roles in achieving this
goal.
Eastern Market

64

32, 34, 36, 39, 90, 92,
93, DC Circulator

CRAWFORD CONSULTING AND MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES INC.
2412 Minnesota Avenue, Suite 303
Washington, DC 20020
202-688-3580
http://www.crawfordconsulting.org
CCMHS engages in the traditional assessment of behavioral and clinical challenges. What
makes us unique, however, is our focus on the client’s spiritual component which validates
them as a whole. Using the mantra “Healing Life Through The Experience Of Living”, CCMHS
implements a host of non-clinical activities in our therapeutic process to assist our clients in
reaffirming dignity, respect, responsibility and appreciation for themselves and others.

32, 34, B2, U2, 36, 39,
M6, V7, V9

FAMILY PRESERVATION
3341 Benning Road NE
Washington, DC 20019
202-543-0387
http://www.fpscorp.com/default.asp
Family Preservation Service's (FPS) mission is to ensure the provision of accessible, effective,
high quality community-based counseling and social services as an alternative to traditional
institutional care.

X2, U4

65

SUPPORT SERVICES

FIRST HOME CARE CORPORATION
1012 14th Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20005
202-737-2554
http://www.firsthomecare.com
First Home Care Corporation offers quality programming and a variety of community based
treatment services throughout Virginia, and the District of Columbia. First Home Care
Corporation provides services that enable children, adults, and families to receive the care
they need in their communities including intensive in-home, outpatient, mental health supports,
day treatment, day support and mental health rehabilitation.
McPherson Square

52, 54, D4, 80, D6, S4, G8, X2,
63, 32, 36, 42,
DC Circulator—Georgetown

GREEN DOOR
1221 Taylor Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
202-464-9200
http://www.greendoor.org/
Green Door is a community program that prepares women and men with schizophrenia,
bipolar disorder, and other mental illnesses to work and live independently in the District of
Columbia. Green Door is recognized nationally as one of the most successful programs for
people with mental illness. Established in 1976, Green Door has helped thousands of people
with mental illnesses through medication education and monitoring, community support/case
management services, and housing.
62, 63, 70

66

HILLCREST CHILDREN & FAMILY CENTER
915 Rhode Island Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-232-6100
http://www.hillcrest-dc.org
The mission of Hillcrest Children & Family Center is to promote the well-being and
spiritual development of all children and youth of the District of Columbia through
comprehensive, culturally responsive, family and community focused services, education
and advocacy. Hillcrest offers primary prevention and mental health services to
children and families.
Shaw

G8, 70, G2, 63, 64

IONA
4125 Albemarle Street, NW
Washington, DC 20016
202-895-9448
http://iona.org/
Iona's mission is to support people as they experience the challenges and opportunities
of aging. We educate, advocate, and provide community-based programs and
services to help people age well and live well. Iona provides counseling by licensed
clinical social workers and support groups help older adults and caregivers cope with
life transitions, losses, stress and other issues.

Tenleytown

31, 32, 36, 96, H2, H4

67

SUPPORT SERVICES

LA CLINICA DEL PUEBLO
2831 15th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-448-2863
http://www.lcdp.org/
La Clinica offers a variety of mental health services including individual, couple, and family
counseling services for a broad range of psychological problems, comprehensive outpatient
substance abuse treatment services are available including support groups and referrals to
detoxification and residential programs. For La Clínica’s patients, the trauma of the
immigration experience and the stress of making ends meet in challenging economic times
can produce tremendous pressure on families in the Latino community.

H2, H4, S2, S4, 42, 52,
54, H8

LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CENTER
1419 Columbia Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-319-2225
http://www.layc-dc.org
The Latin American Youth Center (LAYC) has special expertise in serving undeserved youth,
low-income teen parents, homeless youth, youth in foster care and juvenile justice systems,
and youth facing mental health, substance abuse, or complex family issues. LAYC provides
multi-lingual, culturally sensitive programs including health promotion, counseling, prevention
and residential housing

Columia Heights

68

H1, H2, H3, H4, 52, 53, 54, H8, 42,
43, S1, S2, S4
DC Circulator—Woodley Park/ Adams Morgan. McPherson Square

LIFE ENHANCEMENT SERVICES
1328 Southern Avenue SE, Suite 301
Washington, DC 20032
202-562-6262
http://www.lifeenhancementservices.org/
Life Enhancement Services (LES) is a nationally accredited provider of quality case
management services to clients with mental disorders and behavioral disorders. LES clients
benefit from an individualized treatment approach. At LES we work tirelessly with our
clients to help them achieve their desired outcomes and triumph over the issues that brought
them to us. Our goal from the time a client walks through our doors is to see him or her leave
LES better, healthier and happier.

A2, A42, D12, D14, P12, W2

MARY’S CENTER FOR MATERNAL AND CHILD
CARE, INC.
2333 Ontario Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-483-8196
http://www.maryscenter.org/
Mary's Center offers comprehensive, integrated set of health care, education, and social
services to help individuals and families achieve physical and mental health and overcome
the life challenges they face. Listening to clients helps to determine how to best work with
them to relieve the stress in their lives. Their mission is to build better futures through the
delivery of health care, education, and social services that embrace the culturally diverse
community.

93, 96, X3, 42, 43, H1

69

SUPPORT SERVICES

THE MCCLENDON CENTER, INC.
1313 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20005
202-737-6191
http://mcclendoncenter.org/
The McClendon Center serves the needs of adults diagnosed with serious and persistent
mental illness by fostering creativity, friendship, stability, independence, emotional growth,
and greater participation in the community. Notable services offered include a Day
Treatment Program and a Core Services Agency.

S2, S4, 42, D6, G8, 80, X2, 52,
54, 63, P6

Metro Center

NEIGHBORS CONSEJO
3118 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20010
www.neighborsconsejo.org
Neighbors Consejo is a bilingual non-profit community-based organization committed to
promote Hope, Dignity, and Social Justice. We work to strengthen the social and economic
well-being of individuals, families, and communities in the greater Washington, DC area.
While primarily focused on homeless, chronically homeless, substance abuse, mental health
and co-occurring disorders in the Latino community, our services are available to anyone in
need or in crisis.

Columbia Heights

70

H2, H3, H4, H8, S1, S2, S4, S9,
H1, 42, 43, 52, 53, 54
DC Circulator—Woodley Park/
Adams Morgan, McPherson
Square

PARKHURST ASSOCIATES MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES
1755 S Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-234-7738
http://www.parkhurstassociates.com/index.htm
Parkhurst Associates Mental Health Services is a private practice of various mental health
professionals including psychologists, clinical social workers, licensed professional counselors,
and a psychiatrist, offering an extensive range of education and experience.

S2, S4, 90, 92, 93, 96

THE PASTORAL COUNSELING AND CONSULTATION CENTER OF GREATER WASHINGTON
7003 Piney Branch Rd NW
Washington, DC 20012
202-449-3789
http://www.pastoralcounselingdc.com/
The primary purpose of PC&CC is to provide mental health services in partnership with the
ongoing healing ministries of local religious communities. Offices are located in churches
throughout the metropolitan area. In addition to individual, couples, family, and group
psychotherapies, PC&CC offers workshops on various topics, including Imago Relationship
Therapy.

Takoma

52, 54, 62, 63

71

SUPPORT SERVICES

PATHWAYS TO HOUSING DC
101 Q Street, NE Suite G
Washington, DC 20002
202-529-2972
http://www.pathwaystohousing.org/
Pathways to Housing DC is an innovative nonprofit agency that is based on the successful
NYC model of Housing First- moving people who are homeless and have mental illnesses off
the streets by providing immediate access to scattered site housing and the intense support
services to live successfully in the community.

P6, 90, 92, 93, X3, 80

PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOLS SERVICES CENTER
FOR SUPPORT SERVICES
1003 K Street, NW, Suite 405
Washington, DC 20001
202-628-8848
http://www.studentsupportcenter.org/
The Public Charter Schools Center for Student Support Services (CSSS) helps the District's
public charter schools integrate best practices in education, child and youth development,
and mental health services. They have provided leadership and start-up funding for DC’s
school-based mental health services, an effort which has led to these services being made
available to more than 70 charter and DCPS schools over the past ten years.

64, G8, D4, 79, 42
63, 52, 54, X9, 53
80, D1, D3, D6
DC Circulator—Union Station

72

WASHINGTON DC VA MEDICAL CENTER
50 Irving Street, NW
Washington, DC 20422
202-745-8355
http://www.washingtondc.va.gov/departments/psychology-mentalhealth-clinic.asp
The Mental Health Clinic (MHC) is a multidisciplinary program that provides outpatient
medical, psychiatric, and social work services to veterans. Psychologists and other
psychotherapists in the mental health clinic provide individual, family, and group
psychotherapy to veterans with various psychological concerns and symptoms.

D8, H2, H4

WHITMAN WALKER HEALTH CENTER
1701 14th St, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-745-7000
http://www.whitman-walker.org
The mission of the Whitman-Walker Health Center is to be the highest quality, culturally
competent community health center serving greater Washington’s diverse urban community, including individuals who face barriers to accessing care, and with a special expertise
in LGBT and HIV care. They offer a variety of mental health services ranging from peer
support groups to addiction treatment and therapy.

52, 54, G2, S2, S4,
DC Circulator—McPherson Square Metro

73

SUPPORT SERVICES

THE WOMEN’S CENTER
1025 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 310
Washington, DC 20005
202-293-4580
http://www.thewomenscenter.org
The mission of The Women’s Center is to significantly improve the psychological, career,
financial and legal well-being of women, men and their families, regardless of their ability
to pay. The Women’s Center provides easy access to highly trained professional and
therapists, and we ensure a high level of counseling and care to communities in the
metropolitan area.

McPherson Square

74

80, D6, S4, 32, 36, 42,
G8, S2, X2, 52, 54, D4

ADVENTIST BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
14901 Broschart Road
Rockville, MD 20850
(301) 251-4545
www.adventistbehavioralhealth.com
Adventist Behavioral Health is the most comprehensive provider of behavioral health
services in the National Capital area. We provide a wide-ranging spectrum of services and
treatment options for children, adolescents, adults and seniors. Services are provided in a
variety of settings including hospital-based programs, residential treatment centers, school
programs, residential group homes, outpatient services and community-based programs.
RIDE ON BUS—66, 56,43

AFFORDABLE BEHAVIORAL CONSULTANTS
1400 Mercantile Lane, Suite 206
Largo, MD 20774
301-386-7722
www.abccares.net
ABC, Inc. serves children, adolescents and their families in helping to develop realistic goals,
implement the plans and achieve a better quality of life. ABC, Inc. adopts a holistic, interdisciplinary approach to serving children and adolescents, realizing that the family system
plays a powerful role in development throughout the life cycle. Services include
psychotherapy and counseling, critical incident stress management, diagnostic evaluations
and substance abuse services.
C21, C22
The Bus 28, 21

75

APRILMAY FOUNDATION
3540 Crain Hwy Suite 503
Bowie, MD, 20716
888-694-0333
http://www.aprilmay.org/
AprilMay Foundation is anti-sexual violence organization, meeting the mental health needs
of victims of sexually based crimes. With their growing network of mental health
professionals, certified behavioral analysts and community based organization we are able
to offer direct victim support services. AprilMay Foundation is consistently working to
develop a national network of mental health professionals, volunteers, and organizations
capable of responding to both acute and chronic conditions that arise from sexual
victimization.
The Bus 53

COMMUNITY CRISIS SERVICES, INC.
4316 Farragut Street
Hyattsville, MD, 20781
301-864-7095 ext. #420
http://www.communitycrisis.org
Community Crisis Services, Inc. (CCSI) serves individuals and families in crisis throughout
Prince George's County every hour of every day of the year. We are often the first point of
contact for individuals in crisis – seeking disaster services, shelter placement, social services,
to report child or adult abuse, suicide prevention/ intervention counseling, or simply seeking
a compassionate listener.

83, F8
The Bus 13, 17

76

SUPPORT SERVICES

CRAWFORD CONSULTING AND MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES, INC.
6490 Landover Road, Suite E
Cheverly, MD 20785
301-341-5111
http://www.crawfordconsulting.org
CCMHS engages in the traditional assessment of behavioral and clinical challenges. What
makes us unique, however, is our focus on the client’s spiritual component which validates
them as a whole. Using the mantra “Healing Life Through The Experience Of Living”, CCMHS
implements a host of non-clinical activities in our therapeutic process to assist our clients in
reaffirming dignity, respect, responsibility and appreciation for themselves and others.
A12

HOUSING UNLIMITED, INC.
1398 Lamberton Drive, Suite G1
Silver Spring, MD 20902
301-592-9313
http://www.housingunlimited.org/
Housing Unlimited is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization in Montgomery County, Maryland
that provides permanent affordable housing for low-income individuals with psychiatric
disabilities who are able to live independently.

RIDE ON BUS—9

77

SUPPORT SERVICES

LINKAGES TO LEARNING/GUIDE PROGRAM
620 E. Diamond Avenue, Suite H
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
240-683-6580 ext.205
http://www.guideprogram.org
In collaboration with community service organizations, private citizens, government officials,
and other health and social service providers, the GUIDE organization seeks to cultivate
healthier and safer communities through its provision of high quality mental health, juvenile
justice, substance abuse, social service, and housing programs serving, children, adolescents,
families, and adults with disabilities.

RIDE ON BUS—57, 61

MEDSTAR MONTGOMERY MEDICAL CENTER
18101 Prince Phillip Drive
Olney, MD 20832
(301) 774-8800
www.medstarmontgomery.org
The Addiction and Mental Health Center (AMHC) is an integral component of MedStar
Montgomery Medical Center and has earned an excellent reputation over the past 35 years
for the delivery of a broad range of fully integrated inpatient, outpatient, crisis, community
education and outreach services. Today, the AMHC is the most comprehensive treatment
center based at a general hospital in the Baltimore/Washington area.

Y5, Y7, Y8, Y9
RIDE ON BUS—53, 52

78

MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION OF
MONTGOMERY
1000 Twinbrook Parkway
Rockville, MD, 20851
301-424-0656, ext. 149
http://www.mhamc.org
The MHA promotes mental health and wellness and supports those with mental illness by
sponsoring and implementing advocacy, education and community service programs. The
MHA currently manages 11 direct service programs for children, teens, families, senior
adults and individuals with long-term mental illness. Over 1,000 volunteers implement
programs under the direction of the MHA professional staff. To help further the
philosophy that mental health is as important as physical health, The MHA offers valuable
seminars on a variety of topics to many segments of the community.

RIDE ON BUS—45

THRESHOLD SERVICES
1398 Lamberton Drive
Silver Spring, MD, 20902
301-754-1102
http://www.thresholdservices.org
Threshold Services' mission is to help people with mental illness or co-occurring mental illness
and substance use disorders to lead fulfilling lives: by providing treatment, rehabilitation
and housing; and by promoting a caring community through advocacy and education.

RIDE ON BUS—9

79

SUPPORT SERVICES

ALEXANDRIA NEIGHBORHOOD HEALTH
SERVICES, INC.
2445 Army Navy Drive
Arlington, VA, 22206
703-535-5568
http://www.anhsi.org
The mission of Alexandria Neighborhood Health Services, Inc., is to provide comprehensive
primary health care services and to ensure that all families, regardless of income and the
ability to pay, have access to coordinated and affordable community-based health and
human services.

10B
ARLTR87, 87A

CHILDHELP CHILDREN’S CENTER OF VIRGINIA
11230 Waples Mill Road, Suite 105
Fairfax, VA, 22030
http://www.childhelp.org/
Childhelp Counseling Services offers assessment and treatment services for abused and
neglected children and teens and their families. Services include psychological testing;
mental health, developmental and parent-child assessments; and individual, family and
group therapy. Services are provided in English and Spanish.

1C, 2B, 2G

80

FAIRFAX MENTAL HEALTH
3611D Chain Bridge Road
Fairfax, VA 22030
703-830-1500
http://www.fairfaxmentalhealth.com/
Fairfax Mental Health is a group of well-trained, experienced individual private
practitioner psychiatrists who provide a full range of mental health services. These include
initial patient evaluations, psychotherapy, and medication management for a diverse
population – children 6 years of age and older, adolescents, college students, and other
adults. Fairfax Mental Health can use a range of in-office and technology-enabled distance
therapies as needed.

1C

INOVA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES-FAIRFAX
3020 Javier Road
Fairfax, VA 22031
703-289-7560
http://www.inova.org/healthcare-services/behavioral-health/
index.jsp
INOVA offers a full spectrum of behavioral and mental health services for Northern Virginia
patients and families in emotional and psychological crisis Our multidisciplinary,
collaborative team includes psychiatrists at both our inpatient and outpatient locations, nurse
practitioners, licensed social workers, a psychologist and mental health therapists. An
appropriate team of caregivers is assigned to each patient to meet his or her unique needs
and goals.
1A, 1C

81

SUPPORT SERVICES

INOVA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES-LOUDOUN
224B Cornwall Street NW
Annex Building, 2nd Floor
Leesburg, VA 20176
703-771-2960
http://www.inova.org/healthcare-services/behavioral-health/
index.jsp
INOVA offers a full spectrum of behavioral and mental health services for Northern Virginia
patients and families in emotional and psychological crisis. Our multidisciplinary,
collaborative team includes psychiatrists at both our inpatient and outpatient locations, nurse
practitioners, licensed social workers, a psychologist and mental health therapists. An
appropriate team of caregivers is assigned to each patient to meet his or her unique needs
and goals.

INOVA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICESMOUNT VERNON
6910 Richmond Highway, Suite 110
Alexandria, VA 22306
703-660-8100
http://www.inova.org/healthcare-services/behavioral-health/
index.jsp
INOVA offers a full spectrum of behavioral and mental health services for Northern Virginia
patients and families in emotional and psychological crisis. Our multidisciplinary,
collaborative team includes psychiatrists at our inpatient and outpatient locations, nurse
practitioners, licensed social workers, a psychologist and mental health therapists. An
appropriate team of caregivers is assigned to each patient to meet his or her unique needs
and goals.
Fairfax Connector Bus—151, 162, 171, 161

82

ROCK RECOVERY
PO Box 100923
Arlington, VA 22201
571-255-9906
http://www.rockrecoveryed.org
Rock Recovery is a faith-based nonprofit headquartered in the D.C. metro area that works
to support the journey to freedom from disordered eating. They directly work with and
serve individuals struggling with food, eating, exercise, and body image issues.

THE WOMEN’S CENTER
133 Park Street, NE
Vienna, VA 22180
703-281-2657
http://www.thewomenscenter.org
The mission of The Women’s Center is to significantly improve the psychological, career,
financial and legal well-being of women, men and their families, regardless of their ability
to pay. The Women’s Center provides easy access to highly trained professional and
therapists, and we ensure a high level of counseling and care to communities in the
metropolitan area.

83

ADVOCACY SERVICES

84

AMERICAN FOUNDATION FOR SUICIDE
PREVENTION
1025 Vermont Avenue, Suite 1066
Washington, DC 20005
202-449-3600
http://www.spanusa.org/
The Suicide Prevention Action Network USA is a non-profit organization dedicated to
preventing suicide through public education and awareness, community action and federal,
state and local grassroots advocacy.

McPherson Square

80, D1, D3, D6, 3Y, S4, 32, 36, 37,
39, 42, 43, G8, S2, X2, A9, 16Y, 52,
54, D4, S9, S1
DC Circulator—Union Station,
Georgetown, McPherson Square

AMERICAN PSYCHOLOGICAL FOUNDATION
750 First Street NE
Washington, DC 22153
202-336-5843
http://www.apa.org/apf
The American Psychological Foundation (APF) provides financial support for innovative
research and programs that enhance the power of psychology to elevate the human
condition and advance human potential both now and in generations to come. The aim of the
American Psychological Foundation is to support innovative research, scholarships and
projects for students and early career psychologists, working to make a difference in
people's lives.

Union Station

80, 96, D3, D8, X1, D4,
X2, X9, 97, X8
DC Circulator—Navy
Yard Station, Union Station, Georgetown

85

ADVOCACY SERVICES

THE CENTER FOR HEALTHCARE IN SCHOOLS
2121 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20037
202-466-3396
http://healthinschools.org/
The Center for Health and Health Care in Schools, located at the George Washington
University School of Public Health and Health Services. The Center, a nonpartisan policy and
program resource center, is dedicated to strengthening children's health and well-being
through effective school-based programs. The Center is fully funded by external sources.
While the Center has several grants and contracts, its primary funder is The Robert Wood
Johnson Foundation.

96, D4, X2, P6, 80, D3
DC Circulator— Georgetown

CONSUMER ACTION NETWORK
1300 L Street, NW, Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20005
202-842-0001
http://www.can-dc.org/
Consumer Action Network (CAN) empowers mental health consumers by promoting recovery
and self-advocacy. Utilizing CAN’s underlying premise and core principle is that recovery is
possible for every person who has experienced some form of mental illness. CAN
understands that recovery is not a neatly defined “end-stage” of treatment or a specific
outcome; rather, CAN accepts that recovery for mental health consumers is a continual
process that embraces growth, transformation, accountability, and self-direction, wherein
each consumer can find meaning, purpose, and fulfillment in his or her life.
McPherson Square

86

63, 53, 80, D1, D3, D4, S4, D6, 52,
54, 64, G8, 42, 43, S2, X2, S9, 3Y,
A9
DC Circulator—McPherson Square,
Georgetown, Union Station

DISABILITY RIGHTS INTERNATIONAL
1666 Connecticut Avenue, NW Suite 325
Washington, DC 20009
202-296-0800
http://www.disabilityrightsintl.org/
Disability Rights International (DRI) is an advocacy organization dedicated to promoting the
international recognition and enforcement of the rights of people with mental disabilities
(including children and adults with developmental disabilities and people with psychiatric
disabilities). DRI documents human rights abuses, supports the development of mental
disability advocacy abroad, assists advocates seeking legal and service system reforms,
and promotes international oversight of the rights of people with mental disabilities.

DuPont Circle

42, 43, H1, L1, L2, 42, D2,
N6, 37, D1, D3, D6, N2,
N3, N4, G2

NATIONAL ALLIANCE ON MENTAL ILLNESS(NAMI)
DC
422 8th Street, SE
Washington, DC 20003
202-546-0646
http://nami.dc.org/
NAMI is the nation’s largest grassroots mental health organization dedicated to building
better lives for the millions of Americans affected by mental illness. NAMI advocates for
access to services, treatment, supports and research and is steadfast in its commitment to
raise awareness and build a community for hope for all of those in need.

Eastern Market

90, 92, 93, 32, 34, 36, 39

87

ADVOCACY SERVICES

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COUNTY
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH DIRECTORS
25 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Suite 500
Washington, DC 20001
202-661-8816
http://www.nacbhd.org/
NACBHD is a non-profit membership organization comprised of county/local behavioral
health authorities with responsibility for the planning and delivery of mental health,
developmental disabilities and substance abuse services and the state associations that
represent their interests. The mission of NACBHD is to promote excellence in the delivery of
county/local behavioral health services.

Union Station

80, 96, D3, X1, 97, D8, X8,
D6, D4, X2
DC Circulator—Navy Yard,
Union Station

THE NATIONAL COUNCIL ON BEHAVIORAL
HEALTH
1701 K Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20006
202-684-3723
http://www.thenationalcouncil.org/
The National Council for Community Behavioral Healthcare (National Council) is the unifying
voice of America’s behavioral health organizations. The National Council advocates for
policies that ensure that people who are ill can access comprehensive healthcare services.
We also offer state-of-the-science education and practice improvement resources so that
services are efficient and effective.

Farragut North

88

38B, D6, 42, 43, 3Y, D1, D3, D6, S1, D5,
G8, N2, N4, N6, 32, 36, S9, L2, S4, 37, 39,
S2, P17, W13, 11Y, A9
DC Circulator—Georgetown, Union Station,
17th and K St NW

STATE ASSOCIATIONS OF ADDICTION SERVICES
236 Massachusetts Avenue NE, Suite 505
Washington, DC 20002
202-546-4600
www.saasnet.org
State Associations of Addiction Services is a national organization of state provider
associations representing treatment and prevention programs for substance use disorders.

Union Station

D6, X8
DC Circulator—Union Station,
Georgetown

TREATMENT COMMUNITIES OF AMERICA
1601 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 803
Washington, DC 20004
202-296-3503
http://www.treatmentcommunitiesofamerica.org
TCA is a consortium of over 600 program sites providing an array of integrated services
which include primary and preventive care, outreach, education, assessment, referral and
follow-up; detoxification and crisis management; residential treatment with aftercare
support outpatient services; family therapy; mental health services; vocational assistance
and job placement housing with supportive services.

DuPont Circle

42, D2, N6, D6, L2, G2

89

ADVOCACY SERVICES

ANXIETY AND DEPRESSION ASSOCIATION OF
AMERICA
8701 Georgia Avenue, Suite 800
Silver Spring, MD 20910
240-485-1001
http://www.adaa.org
The Anxiety and Depression Association of America (ADAA), a national nonprofit
organization, is dedicated to promoting the prevention and cure of anxiety, depression and
stress-related disorders such as OCD, PTSD, panic, social anxiety, phobias, and depression.

Silver Spring

Q1, Q2, Q4, Y7, Y8, Y9, F4, J2,
Z8,
RIDE ON BUS—5, 18, 14, 16, 17,
20, 8, 9, 12

CHADD, INC.
8181 Professional Place, #150
Landover, MD 20785
800-233-4050
http://www.chadd.org
Children and Adults with Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder (CHADD), is a national nonprofit, tax-exempt (Section 501 (c) (3) ) organization providing education, advocacy and
support for individuals with ADHD. In addition to our informative website, CHADD also
publishes a variety of printed materials to keep members and professionals current on
research advances, medications and treatments affecting individuals with ADHD.

90

MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION OF MARYLAND
1301 York Road, Suite 505
Lutherville, MD 21093
443-901-1550
http://www.mhamd.org
The Mental Health Association of Maryland is a voluntary, nonprofit citizens’ organization
that brings together consumers, families, professionals, advocates and concerned citizens to
promote mental health and prevent mental health disorders through advocacy, education,
research and service. MHAM, a division of the National Mental Health Association, is a
federation of local affiliates throughout the state in various regions.

MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION OF
MONTGOMERY COUNTY
1000 Twinbrook Parkway
Rockville, MD 20851
301-424-0656 ext. 149
http://www.mhamc.org
The MHA promotes mental health and wellness and supports those with mental illness by
sponsoring and implementing advocacy, education and community service programs. The
MHA currently manages 11 direct service programs for children, teens, families, senior
adults and individuals with long-term mental illness. Over 1,000 volunteers implement
programs under the direction of the MHA professional staff. To help further the philosophy
that mental health is as important as physical health, The MHA offers valuable seminars on a
variety of topics to many segments of the community.

RIDE ON BUS—45

91

ADVOCACY SERVICES

NATIONAL ALLIANCE ON MENTAL ILLNESS (NAMI)
MARYLAND
10630 Little Patuxent Way Parkway, Suite 475
Columbia, MD 21044
410-884-8695
http://www.nami.org
The mission of NAMI Maryland is to improve the quality of life for individuals with severe
mental illnesses and their families. We are dedicated to providing education, support and
advocacy for persons with mental illnesses, their families and the wider community. It is our
core principle that empowering family members and consumers is a critical factor in
recovery, and a potent force in providing community education and bringing about
systemic change. NAMI Maryland promises to work to build better lives for Marylanders
affected by mental illness. NAMI Maryland focuses on recovery, resiliency, and the support
that is essential to wellness and quality of life.

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF FAMILIES FOR
CHILDREN’S MENTAL HEALTH
9605 Medical Center Drive, Suite 280
Rockville, MD 20850
240-403-1901
http://www.ffcmh.org/
The National Federation supports families in all the work that they do at the local, state and
national level. Through their various programs and resources, we are able to help families
and their children obtain the needed resources and supports.

RIDE ON BUS—43, 54

92

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH
6001 Executive Boulevard, Room 6200, MSC 9663
Bethesda, MD 20892
301-443-4513
http://www.nimh.nih.gov
The mission of NIMH is to transform the understanding and treatment of mental illnesses
through basic and clinical research, paving the way for prevention, recovery, and cure.

White Flint

RIDE ON BUS—26, 5

93

ADVOCACY SERVICES

AMERICAN PSYCHIATRIC NURSES ASSOCIATION
3141 Fairview Park Drive, Suite #625
Falls Church, VA 22042
571-533-1919
http://www.apna.org
The American Psychiatric Nurses Association (APNA) is a professional organization of over
6,000 members committed to the specialty practice of psychiatric mental health nursing,
health, and wellness promotion through identification of mental health issues, prevention of
mental health problems, and the care and treatment of persons with psychiatric disorders.

MENTAL HEALTH AMERICA
2000 N. Beauregard Street 6th Floor
Alexandria, VA 22311
703-684-7722
http://www.mentalhealthamerica.net/
Mental Health America (formerly known as the National Mental Health Association) is the
country's leading nonprofit dedicated to helping ALL people live mentally healthier lives.
With more than 240 affiliates nationwide, they represent a growing movement of Americans
who promote mental wellness for the health and well-being of the nation – everyday and in
times of crisis.

7A, 7F

94

NAADAC, THE ASSOCIATION FOR ADDICTION
PROFESSIONALS
1001 N. Fairfax Street, Suite 201
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-741-7686
http://www.naadac.org/
NAADAC has 8,000 members and 46 state affiliates and is the nation's largest network of
professionals helping clients with addictive disorders. NAADAC's members work to create
healthier families and communities through prevention, intervention and quality treatment.

29N

NATIONAL ALLIANCE ON MENTAL ILLNESS (NAMI)
VIRGINIA
3803 N. Fairfax Drive, Suite 100
Arlington, VA 22203
703-524-7600
http://namivirginia.org
The National Alliance on Mental Illness (NAMI) Virginia offers support, education, and advocacy services for individuals and families in Virginia affected by mental illness. NAMI has
more than 1,100 State Organizations and Affiliates across the country engaging in advocacy, research, support and education.

Virginia Square

38B
Arlington Transit—41, 42

95

ADVOCACY SERVICES

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF STATE MENTAL
HEALTH PROGRAM DIRECTORS (NASMHPD)
66 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 302
Alexandria, VA 22314
703-739-9333
http://www.nasmhpd.org
NASMHPD serves as the national representative and advocate for state mental health
agencies and their directors and supports effective stewardship of state mental health
systems. NASMHPD informs its members on current and emerging public policy issues,
educates on research findings and best practices, provides consultation and technical
assistance, collaborates with key stakeholders, and facilitates state to state sharing.
29N

VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY
SERVICES BOARDS (VACSB)
10128-B West Broad Street
Glen Allen, VA 23060
804-330-3141
www.vacsb.org
The Virginia Association of Community Services Boards (VACSB) represents Virginia’s
Community Services Boards and Behavioral Health Authorities who provide the mental
health, intellectual disability and substance use disorder services management and delivery
in Virginia’s Communities.

96

VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
P.O. Box 1797
Richmond, VA 23218
804-786-3921
http://www.dbhds.virginia.gov
The DBHDS works with a broad network of stakeholders and state and local leaders to
improve community-based mental health services, encouraging self-determination,
empowerment, and recovery for its service membership.

VIRGINIA ORGANIZATION OF CONSUMERS
ASSERTING LEADERSHIP (VOCAL)
P.O. Box 1248
Charlottesville, VA 22902
804-343-1777 Toll-free: 877-862-5638
www.vocalvirginia.org
VOCAL is a nonprofit organization of people in mental health recovery created by
individuals who have experienced emotional, mental health, and other extreme crises.
VOCAL focuses on creating broad-scale social change as well as change in individuals' lives.

97

FAMILY SERVICES

98

FAMILY SERVICES

CENTER CLINIC
1922 F Street, NW, Suite 103
Washington, DC 20052
202-994-4929
http://programs.columbian.gwu.edu/psyd/clinic
The Center Clinic is a community mental health center housed within The George Washington
University Professional Psychology Program. The Clinic provides mental health services to
adults, adolescents, and children in the Washington, DC area who may otherwise not have
access to needed care. These services include individual, couples, family, and group
psychotherapy, as well as psychological assessment. The Clinic also contributes to local
community service agencies by providing needed consultation, assessment and therapeutic
services free of charge.
16Y, 3Y, 80, S1, 11Y,
H1, L1, 32, 36

FAMILY AND MEDICAL COUNSELING SERVICES,
INC.
2041 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue SE, Suite 303
Washington, DC 20020
202-889-7900
http://www.fmcsinc.org/
Family and Medical Counseling Service, Inc. (FMCS) is a nonprofit, community-based
organization with programs designed to promote the development of emotionally and
physically healthy individuals. The mission of FMCS is to employ community-based, culturally
competent approaches to provide comprehensive services that promote the emotional and
physical health of families and individuals, regardless of income or social status, and
maximizing their quality of life. Although its clients come from all parts of the District, FMCS
targets individuals and families who reside in the underserved communities east of the
Anacostia River, in Wards 7 and 8.
90, 93, A42, A46, A48, B2, P6,
U2, W2, W3, W6

99

FAMILY SERVICES

FAMILY MATTERS OF GREATER WASHINGTON
1590 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20036
202-289-1510
http://www.familymattersdc.org
Family Matters of Greater Washington is a non-government, nonprofit organization
accredited by the Council on Accreditation Services for Families and Children, Inc. and the
American Camping Association. Family Matters provides comprehensive, accessible, low-fee
services to thousands of residents of the District of Columbia, Maryland, and Northern
Virginia. Family Matters provides counseling services to residents of the greater
Washington area needing assistance.
S2, S4, G2, 52, 54

FAMILY PRESERVATION
3341 Benning Road, NE
Washington, DC 20019
202-543-0387
http://www.fpscorp.com
Family Preservation Service's (FPS) mission is to ensure the provision of accessible, effective,
high quality community-based counseling and social services as an alternative to traditional
institutional care. Family Preservation offers outpatient psychiatric services through the
Outpatient Mental Health Center (OMHC).

Minnesota Avenue

100

X2, U4, U8

HILLCREST CHILDREN & FAMILY CENTER
915 Rhode Island Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-232-6100
http://www.hillcrest-dc.org
The mission of Hillcrest Children & Family Center is to promote the well-being and spiritual
development of all children and youth of the District of Columbia through comprehensive,
culturally responsive, family and community focused services, education and advocacy.
Hillcrest offers primary prevention and mental health services to children and families.

G8, 79, 70, G2, 63, 64

INNER CITY FAMILY SERVICES
2307 Martin Luther King Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20020
202-525-4855
http://www.innercityfamilyservices.com
Inner City Family Services is a community development organization providing a wide range
of service toward positively impacting families and communities in Washington, DC. ICFS
administers services via the latest and most effective family and community building tools in
the field of social and community development. Our services work to develop and sustain
healthy families and communities.

90, A42, A46, A48, B2, P6, W2,
W6, W8, 93, 94

101

FAMILY SERVICES

KIDSPEACE
422 1st Street, SE 2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20003
Phone: 202-543-2325
www.kidspeace.org
KidsPeace is a private, not-for-profit charity dedicated to serving the critical behavioral
and mental health needs of children, preadolescents and teens. Since 1882, KidsPeace has
been helping kids develop the confidence and skills they need to overcome crisis. KidsPeace
provides specialized residential treatment services and a comprehensive range of treatment
programs and educational services to help families help kids anticipate and avoid crisis
whenever possible.
Capitol South

32, 34, 36, 39, P17,
P19, W13

LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CENTER
1419 Columbia Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-319-2225
http://www.layc-dc.org
The Latin American Youth Center (LAYC) has special expertise in serving undeserved youth,
low-income teen parents, homeless youth, youth in foster care and juvenile justice systems,
and youth facing mental health, substance abuse, or complex family issues. LAYC provides
multi-lingual, culturally sensitive programs including health promotion, counseling, prevention
and residential housing

Columbia Heights

102

H2, H4, 52, 54, H8, 42, S2, S4

MARY’S CENTER
508 Kennedy Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
202-483-8196
http://www.maryscenter.org/
Mary’s Center’s bilingual family support team addresses social and emotional needs of
participants and seeks to help them and their families strive for self-efficacy. We help
families to access available services such as housing and food programs, education, financial
assistance, employment and legal and mental health services.

62, E2, E3, 63

103

FAMILY SERVICES

COMMUNITY CRISIS SERVICES, INC.
4316 Farragut Street
Hyattsville, MD 20781
301-864-7095 ext. #420
http://www.communitycrisis.org
Community Crisis Services, Inc. (CCSI) serves individuals and families in crisis throughout
Prince George's County every hour of every day of the year. We are often the first point of
contact for individuals in crisis – seeking disaster services, shelter placement, social services,
to report child or adult abuse, suicide prevention/ intervention counseling, or simply seeking
a compassionate listener.

83, F8
The Bus 13, 17

CRAWFORD CONSULTING AND MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES, INC.
6490 Landover Road, Suite E
Cheverly, MD 20785
301-341-5111
http://www.crawfordconsulting.org
CCMHS engages in the traditional assessment of behavioral and clinical challenges. What
makes us unique, however, is our focus on the client’s spiritual component which validates
them as a whole. Using the mantra “Healing Life Through The Experience Of Living”, CCMHS
implements a host of non-clinical activities in our therapeutic process to assist our clients in
reaffirming dignity, respect, responsibility and appreciation for themselves and others.

A12

104

LINKAGES TO LEARNING
620 E. Diamond Avenue, Suite H
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
240-683-6580 ext.205
http://www.guideprogram.org
In collaboration with community service organizations, private citizens, government officials,
and other health and social service providers, the GUIDE organization seeks to cultivate
healthier and safer communities through its provision of high quality mental health, juvenile
justice, substance abuse, social service, and housing programs serving, children, adolescents,
families, and adults with disabilities.

RIDE ON BUS—57, 61

MEDSTAR MONTGOMERY MEDICAL CENTER
18101 Prince Phillip Drive
Olney, MD 20832
301-774-8800
www.medstarmontgomery.org
The Addiction and Mental Health Center (AMHC) is an integral component of MedStar
Montgomery Medical Center and has earned an excellent reputation over the past 35 years
for the delivery of a broad range of fully integrated inpatient, outpatient, crisis, community
education and outreach services. Today, the AMHC is the most comprehensive treatment
center based at a general hospital in the Baltimore/Washington area.

Y5, Y7, Y8, Y9
RIDE ON BUS—52, 53

105

LEGAL SERVICES

106

BAZELON CENTER FOR MENTAL HEALTH
1101 15th Street NW, Suite 1212
Washington, DC 20005
202-4675730
http://www.bazelon.org/
The mission of the Judge David L. Bazelon Center for Mental Health Law is to protect and
advance the rights of adults and children who have mental disabilities. Attorneys at the
Bazelon Center work on issues and cases that push the envelope to guarantee rights,
consumer choice, access to services, and autonomy to people with mental disabilities. In
doing so, attorneys provide technical support on legal matters and serve as co-counsel on
selected lawsuits with private lawyers, legal services programs, ACLU chapters, and state
protection and advocacy systems.
McPherson Square

80, D6,. S4, S2, 52, 54, 32,
36, 42, G8, X2, L2,
DC Circulator—Georgetown, Union
Station

MENTAL HEALTH DIVISION-PUBLIC DEFENDER
SERVICES OF DC
633 Indiana Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004
202-628-1200
http://www.pdsdc.org/
The mental health division is a special division within the Public Defender Service for DC.
Staff attorneys represent indigent clients facing involuntary civil and/or criminal commitment
to the DC. Department of Mental Health, as well as insanity acquittees seeking release from
their court-ordered commitment. MHD lawyers also represent persons in post-commitment
proceedings, including commitment reviews and outpatient revocation hearings, as well as in
involuntary.
Archives

74, P6, 32, 34, 36, 54, 70, A42, A46,
A48, V8, 13G

107

SUBSTANCE ABUSE
AND REHABILITATION

108

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

ALCOHOL DRUG REHAB WASHINGTON
2020 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW #780
Washington, DC 20006
202-400-3257
http://alcoholdrugrehabwashingtondc.com/
Alcohol Drug Rehab Washington offers a variety of programs relating to drug and alcohol
rehabilitation facilities, as well as detox programs. They have several locations throughout
the DC metropolitan area that specialize in battling drug addiction, alcohol addiction or
prescription medicine abuse.

Foggy Bottom

32, 36, 38B, 80, D6, N6
DC Circulator—Georgetown, Union
Station

ANDROMEDA
1400 Decatur Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
202-291-4707
http://www.andromedatransculturalhealth.org/
Andromeda Transcultural Health is a non-profit community-based health organization
serving district residents validated by over four decades of direct service to minorities and
underserved populations. Established to serve Latinos over 40 years ago Andromeda is
committed to providing access to quality healthcare under the premise that all humans are
inherently of equal worth but have cultural and linguistic differences that must be
considered. Andromeda serves the community with excellent healthcare targeting those most
in need; targeting minorities including GLBT, substance abusers, mentally ill, and indigent/
low income persons.

52, 54, S2, S4

109

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

AQUILA RECOVERY
5100 Wisconsin Avenue, NW, Suite 307
Washington, DC 20016
202-244-1600
http://www.aquilarecovery.com/
AQUILA is designed as a medical specialty clinic, to function within the health care universe
in partnership with primary care physicians and staff. Every effort and every expectation
encourages early identification of heavy use or misuse of alcohol and other drugs among
professionals who witness early symptoms. The AQUILA Model establishes a respect and
knowledge of brain disease – particularly substance use disorder – at all stages of risk and
dependence. Individual wellness plans are informed by medical examinations, counselor
observations and client reporting. Each plan is a product of, and owned by the individual in
care.
Friendship Heights

31, 32, 36

CLEAN & SOBER STREETS
425 2nd Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-783-7343
http://www.cleanandsoberstreets.org
Clean and Sober streets is a nonprofit organization that provides free recovery, community
and support services. Their mission is to provide an effective residential drug and alcohol
treatment and rehabilitation program for men and women who are motivated to recover
and change their lives. . C&SS is a no frills programs that relies on experiential learning
opportunities for recovery to develop alternative ways of healthy living and most
importantly, the knowledge that by helping others one can help ones self.

Judiciary Square

110

D6, 96

COMMUNITY CONNECTIONS
801 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20003
202-546-1512
http://www.communityconnectionsdc.org
Community Connections’ programs are for adults in need of mental health services and those
with co-occurring substance abuse treatment needs. Most consumers come with histories of
violence and victimization, incarceration, homelessness, and/or major medical concerns. Our
relationship-based services are provided both in office-based and community environments,
including homes.

Eastern Market

32, 34, 36, 39, 90, 92,
93, DC Circulator

COMPREHENSIVE COMMUNITY HEALTH AND PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES, LLC
1250 H Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
202-543-5830
www.cchpsonline.org
The mission of CCHPS is to remove the stigma associated with receiving behavioral health
treatment while providing quality mental health services to underserved populations.
CCHPS is a multiplicity of prevention, treatment readiness/treatment, education, and support
services. Specific services include substance abuse screening/counseling, family therapy, as
well as individual and group therapy.

X2, D4, D8, X8, B2

111

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

CRAWFORD CONSULTING AND MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES, INC
2412 Minnesota Avenue Suite 303
Washington, DC 20020
202-688-3580
http://www.crawfordconsulting.org
CCMHS engages in the traditional assessment of behavioral and clinical challenges. What
makes us unique, however, is our focus on the client’s spiritual component which validates
them as a whole. Using the mantra “Healing Life Through The Experience Of Living”, CCMHS
implements a host of non-clinical activities in our therapeutic process to assist our clients in
reaffirming dignity, respect, responsibility and appreciation for themselves and others.
32, 34, B2, U2, 36, 39,
M6, V7, V9

DC ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS
4530 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 111
Washington, DC 20008
202-966-9115
http://www.aa-dc.org/
Alcoholics Anonymous is a fellowship of men and women who share their experience,
strength and hope with each other that they may solve their common problem and help
others to recover from alcoholism. The only requirement for membership is a desire to stop
drinking. There are no dues or fees for A.A. membership; we are self-supporting through our
own contributions.

Van Ness—UDC

112

L2

GOSPEL RESCUE MINISTRIES
810 5th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-842-1731 ext.218
www.grm.org
The vision of Gospel Rescue Ministries is to break the cycle of homelessness, addiction and
poverty in our Nations’ Capitol, through a holistic approach that reaches the complete
individual. GRM treats both men and women physically, mentally, emotionally, and
spiritually. The Men & Women’s Treatment Program at GRM is a holistic addiction treatment
facility which helps its clients towards a healthy and drug/alcohol free life through spiritual
direction, addiction and remedial education, psychological support, family participation,
physical development, vocational support, aftercare and one on one evaluation/counseling.

P6, 80, X2, D4, 74, 70, 42
DC Circulator—Georgetown,
Union Station

Gallery Place Chinatown

GREATER MOUNT CALVARY HOLY CHURCH
CATAADA HOUSE
802 Rhode Island Avenue, NE
Washington, DC 20018
202-832-8336 ext.101
www.gmchc.org
The mission of Greater Mount Calvary Holy Church CATAADA House is to provide the church
and the community with a workable and realistic option in gaining recovery from alcohol
and drug dependence. CATAADA is a free and confidential program which emphasizes
spiritual growth and knowledge of the diseases of addiction.

Rhode Island

D8, H8, P6, 81, 82, 84, 86,
T18

113

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

HOWARD UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
2041 Georgia Avenue, NW Suite 5B01
Washington, DC 20060
202-865-6611
http://healthsciences.howard.edu/healthcare/hospital/departments/
psychiatry-behavioral-sciences/contact-us
Howard University Hospital Department of Psychiatry consists of clinical faculty representing
generalists and sub-specialists in psychiatry and psychology. Department of Psychiatry
medical staff is fully qualified to provide state-of the-art, evidence-based services that
include diagnosis and treatment of severely mental ill patients and those with life issues,
treatment of the deaf and mentally challenged, and the diagnosis and treatment of
addictive disorders in inpatient and outpatient settings.
Shaw

70, 79

KOLMAC CLINIC
1411 K Street, NW Suite 703
Washington, DC 20005
202-638-1992
http://www.kolmac.com
The Kolmac Clinic serves the Washington, D.C. metro area with six outpatient alcohol and
drug treatment centers for substance abuse treatment, outpatient rehabilitation and
outpatient continuing care. The Kolmac Clinic also operates one outpatient alcohol and drug
treatment center in Washington, D.C.

McPherson Square

114

80, D6, 52, 54, D4, S4, 42, 32,
36, G8, X2, 63, 64
DC Circulator—Union Station,
Woodley Park/Adams Morgan,
Georgetown

LA CLINICA DEL PUEBLO
2831 15th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-448-2863
http://www.lcdp.org/
La Clinica offers a variety of mental health services including individual, couple, and family
counseling services for a broad range of psychological problems, comprehensive outpatient
substance abuse treatment services are available including support groups and referrals to
detoxification and residential programs. For La Clínica’s patients, the trauma of the
immigration experience and the stress of making ends meet in challenging economic times
can produce tremendous pressure on families in the Latino community.

H2, H4, S2, S4, 42, 52,
54, H8

LATIN AMERICAN YOUTH CENTER FOR
SUBSTANCE ABUSE
1419 Columbia Road, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-319-2225
http://www.layc-dc.org
The Latin American Youth Center (LAYC) has special expertise in serving undeserved youth,
low-income teen parents, homeless youth, youth in foster care and juvenile justice systems,
and youth facing mental health, substance abuse, or complex family issues. LAYC provides
multi-lingual, culturally sensitive programs including health promotion, counseling, prevention
and residential housing. LAYC Substance Abuse Program provides bilingual counseling
services to youth ages 12-21 years old who are abusing alcohol and/or other drugs,
engaging in high-risk behavior such as drug use and delinquent activities, and/or having
parents that abuse drugs.

Columbia Heights

H2, H4, 52, 54, H8, 42, S2, S4
DC Circulator—Woodley Park/
Adams Morgan, McPherson Square

115

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

NEIGHBORS CONSEJO
3118 16th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20010
www.neighborsconsejo.org
Neighbors Consejo is a bilingual non-profit community-based organization committed to
promote Hope, Dignity, and Social Justice. We work to strengthen the social and economic
well-being of individuals, families, and communities in the greater Washington, DC area.
While primarily focused on homeless, chronically homeless, substance abuse, mental health
and co-occurring disorders in the Latino community, our services are available to anyone in
need or in crisis.

Columbia Heights

H2, H3, H4, H8, S1, S2, S4, S9,
H1, 42, 43, 52, 53, 54
DC Circulator—Woodley Park/
Adams Morgan, McPherson
Square

REGIONAL ADDICTIVE PREVENTION CENTER—
THE CALVIN ROLARK CENTER
1949 4th Street, NE
Washington, DC 20002
202- 462-7500
http://www.rapinc.org
Regional Addiction Prevention (RAP), Inc. is a nonprofit organization that offers residential
substance abuse treatment using the therapeutic community (TC) modality. In addition we
bring services to persons living with HIV/AIDS and conduct prevention/outreach to increase
community awareness of substance abuse and HIV/AIDS. Target populations include adults
who are homeless, formerly incarcerated individuals, single parents, substance abusers living
with HIV/AIDS.
P6, G8, D8

116

SAFE HAVEN OUTREACH MINISTRIES, INC.
1140 North Capitol Street, NW #924
Washington, DC 20002
202-589-1505 ext. 307
www.safehavenoutreachministry.org
Safe Haven Outreach Ministry Inc.’s (SHOM) mission is to improve the quality and longevity
of life of its single, dual or multiple diagnosed program participants through a “non-stop”
comprehensive, holistic service delivery. Continuity of care modalities include outreach and
prevention, emergency crisis intervention, referral and/or intake into SHOM’s residential
substance treatment. SHOM also offers outpatient aftercare services inclusive of bio-psychosocial assessment, primary medical, mental health, case management, risk reduction/
education, literacy and housing placement services.

80, 96, P6, D4

THE SALVATION ARMY NATIONAL CAPITAL AREA
COMMAND
2626 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20037
202-756-3600
http://www.salvationarmynca.org/
The Salvation Army National Capital Area Command serves the nation's capital and its surrounding communities with programs and locations that serve families in need, including
emergency assistance, housing, substance abuse treatment, youth enrichment opportunities,
spiritual care, and emergency disaster services.

31, 32, 36, 38B
DC Circulator—
Georgetown, Union Station

117

SUBSTANCE ABUSE

SAMARITAN INNS
2523 14th Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
202-667-8831 ext. 266
www.samaritaninns.org
Samaritan Inns has helped thousands of desperate individual find sobriety, self-respect,
financial responsibility and independence. Samaritan Inns’ mission is to provide structured
housing and recovery services in an environment of support and accountability that will give
homeless and addicted men and women the opportunity to rebuild their lives. Samaritan
Inns’ Recovery Continuum Program consists of two phases; Intensive Recovery Program (IRP)
and Transitional Living (TL)

52, 54, 64

SO OTHERS MAY EAT (SOME)
71 O Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
202-797-8806
http://www.some.org/
SOME exists to help the poor and homeless of our nation's capital. They aim to meet the
immediate daily needs of the people we serve with food, clothing, and health care. SOME
helps to break the cycle of homelessness by offering services, such as affordable housing,
job training, addiction treatment, and counseling, to the poor, the elderly and individuals
with mental illness.

80, 90, 92, 93, P6

118

WASHINGTON HOPSITAL CENTER
110 Irving Street, NW, Washington, DC
2nd Floor
Washington, DC 20010
202-877-6464
www.whcenter.org
Behavioral Health Services at MedStar Washington Hospital Center is a leader in mental
health treatment for the residents of Washington, DC. As part of a not-for-profit hospital,
our mission is to serve our community by providing the highest quality mental health and
substance abuse treatment to the residents of our area. We offer a full continuum of
inpatient and outpatient psychiatric services, and substance abuse treatment.

D8, H2, H4

WASHINGTON DC VA MEDICAL CENTER
50 Irving Street, NW
Washington, DC 20422
202-745-8336
http://www.washingtondc.va.gov/departments/psychologysubstance-abuse.asp
The Substance Abuse Recovery Program is a multidisciplinary, intensive, outpatient, drug
and alcohol treatment program. The program begins with a thorough assessment of
substance use, psychosocial adjustment, comorbid psychiatric problems, and patient
needs, after which, an individualized treatment plan is devised. The goals of the
program are to live a substance-free life, identify and change maladaptive behaviors,
explore one's feelings, explore personal and interpersonal problems, and increase selfesteem.

D8, H2, H4

119

SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES

ADVENTIST BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
Adventist Behavioral Health
14901 Broschart Road
Rockville, MD 20850
301-251-4545
www.adventistbehavioralhealth.com
Adventist Behavioral Health is the most comprehensive provider of behavioral health services in the National Capital area. We provide a wide-ranging spectrum of services and
treatment options for children, adolescents, adults and seniors. Services are provided in a
variety of settings including hospital-based programs, residential treatment centers, school
programs, residential group homes, outpatient services and community-based programs.

RIDE ON BUS—66, 56,43

ANOTHER WAY, INC.
1363 Holton Lane
Takoma Park, MD 20912
301-434-2622
Another Way, Inc. is an addiction treatment facility that services patients in Takoma Park
and the surrounding areas. It specializes in the treatment of heroin addiction with the use of
therapy, methadone and other treatments.

K6, C4
RIDE ON BUS—16

120

BILINGUAL COUNSELING CENTER
11301 Georgia Avenue, 2nd Floor
Wheaton, MD 20902
301-942-7821
www.bilingualcounselingcenter.com
At Bilingual Counseling Center, our mission is a commitment to maintain the confidentiality of
client records and create a professional learning environment while providing therapeutic
and comprehensive treatment services. Out outpatient treatment program provides
substance abuse treatment to individuals suffering from the disease of addiction and/or
alcoholism. The program focuses on providing education and treatment and offers the
following services: Alcohol and Drug Assessments, Education and Treatment (group and
individual sessions).

Wheaton

Y5, Y8, Y9, C4, Q1, Q4,
Q5, RIDE ON BUS— 38,
48, 9, 34

CIRCLE TREATMENT CENTER PC
424 North Frederick Avenue, Suite 8-A
Gaithersburg, MD 20877
301-258-2626
www.circletreatment.com
Circle Treatment Center has a strong commitment to building partnerships. We focus on the
shared vision of helping people begin to make healthy decisions to take hold of life once
again without the use of alcohol or other mood altering chemicals. Circle Treatment Center
has been offering intensive outpatient rehabilitation programs for addicted clients since
1985. Our success has been based on the realization that clients make the best progress
when they remain in a familiar environment and on the job.

RIDE ON BUS—55, 59, 61,
54

121

SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES

COUNSELING PLUS INC
8561 Fenton Street, Suite 230
Silver Spring, MD 20910
301-565-9001
www.counselingplus.com
Our mission is to foster personal growth in our clients and our staff by delivering high quality
substance abuse and mental health services in an environment of empathy, respect, kindness,
professionalism and cultural sensitivity. Our agency has been serving the community for the
past 15 years. We provide individual and group counseling to a culturally diverse
population. In fact, our strength is that our staff serves clients in English, Spanish, Hindu/Urdu,
Punjabi, Korean and Vietnamese.

F4, Z8, J2, Q1, Q4, Y5, Y8,
Y9, RIDE ON BUS—16, 17,
20, 12, 9, 15, 2

CRAWFORD CONSULTING AND MENTAL HEALTH
SERVICES INC.
6490 Landover Road, Suite E
Cheverly, MD 20785
301-341-5111
http://www.crawfordconsulting.org
CCMHS engages in the traditional assessment of behavioral and clinical challenges. What
makes us unique, however, is our focus on the client’s spiritual component which validates
them as a whole. Using the mantra “Healing Life Through The Experience Of Living”, CCMHS
implements a host of non-clinical activities in our therapeutic process to assist our clients in
reaffirming dignity, respect, responsibility and appreciation for themselves and others.
A12

122

FAMILY HEALTH CENTER PSYCHOLOGICAL
SERVICES
818 West Diamond Avenue, Suite 100
Gaithersburg, MD 20878
301-963-7222
www.fhcenter.com
Family Health Center is a Mental Health Outpatient Facility that provides counseling and
treatment services. We offer an array of services that vary from DUI/ DWI Education &
Treatment Programs to MVA Certified courses such as 3- Hour Drug & Alcohol, Point System
Conference (PSC), and Driver Improvement (DIP). We have been providing services to the
community for over 10 years. We offer classes and therapies in both English and Spanish
as we are a culturally diverse agency. We take pride in helping individuals achieve results
and help them in the road to recovery.

RIDE ON BUS—56, 61

FREDERICK COUNTY SUBSTANCE ABUSE
SERVICES
350 Mantevue Lane
Frederick, MD 21702
301-600-1029
www.frederickcountymd.gov
The mission of Substance Abuse Services is to expand recovery from substance abuse within
Frederick County. To accomplish this mission, a balanced approach is used, intervening at
three levels: Early intervention, Prevention, Treatment. The program is tailored to meet the
differentiated needs of adolescents and adults and provide a variety of prevention services
suited to both populations and their families.

123

SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES

GALE RECOVERY
608 East Patrick Street
Frederick, MD 21701
301-662-7003
www.galerecovery.org
Gale Recovery Inc. is a private non-profit organization located in Frederick offering life
changing residential treatment programs for men and women recovering from the diseases
of alcoholism and drug dependency. The mission of Gale Recovery Inc. is to provide safe
and secure housing, supportive counseling and individualized case management focused on
the clients continued recovery from substance abuse while fostering independence and selfsufficiency.

KOLMAC FOUNDATION
1003 Spring Street
Silver Spring, Maryland, 20910
301-589-0255
http://www.kolmacfoundation.org
The Kolmac Foundation provides financial assistance and support to individuals to help
achieve life-long recovery from addiction to alcohol and other drugs. To make the gift of
recovery available to as many people as possible, the Foundation provides scholarship
funds to patients who otherwise could not afford treatment.

Z8, F4, J2, Q1, Q4, Y5,
Y8, Y9
RIDE ON BUS—12, 9,
16, 17, 20 , 15

124

MEDSTAR MONTGOMERY MEDICAL CENTER
18101 Prince Phillip Drive
Olney, MD 20832
301-774-8800
www.medstarmontgomery.org
The Addiction and Mental Health Center (AMHC) is an integral component of MedStar
Montgomery Medical Center and has earned an excellent reputation over the past 35 years
for the delivery of a broad range of fully integrated inpatient, outpatient, crisis, community
education and outreach services. Today, the AMHC is the most comprehensive treatment
center based at a general hospital in the Baltimore/Washington area.

Y5, Y7, Y8, Y9
RIDE ON BUS—52, 53

MEDSTAR SOUTHERN MARYLAND HOSPITAL
CENTER
7503 Surratts Road (on Rt.5)
Clinton, MD 20735
301-877-4450
http://www.medstarsouthernmaryland.org/ps_behavioral.php
MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital Center provides a range of professional care and
treatment for mental health problems including addiction. The hospital’s behavioral and
mental health department offers both inpatient and outpatient services, allowing
physicians, patients, and their families to choose among a range of flexible options for
psychiatric care. MedStar Southern Maryland Hospital Center’s behavioral and mental
health department takes a multidisciplinary approach to mental health care.
The Bus 30

125

SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES

RENAISSANCE TREATMENT CENTER
525 Eastern Avenue 2nd Floor
Capitol Heights, MD 20743
301-925-2255
www.rtreatment.org
The Renaissance Treatment Center is a 501 (c)(3) not-for-profit corporation located in Prince
George's County Maryland. The center was established in 1996 to address the substance
abuse issues faced by many individuals in the Washington Metropolitan area. The
Renaissance Treatment Center’s professional staff direct an individualized treatment
program built upon cognitive- behavioral change and 12-step philosophy emphasizing the
client’s strengths and competencies, non-denominational spirituality, and continuing care
placement.

SUBURBAN HOSPITAL ADDICTION TREATMENT
CENTER
8600 Old Georgetown Road
Bethesda, MD 20814
301-896-2537
www.suburbanhospital.org
Suburban Hospital’s Addiction Treatment Center offers a comprehensive program for the
detoxification, counseling and education for those suffering from addictive disease. Located
at a convenient site in Montgomery County, the Outpatient Addiction Treatment Program
offers a broad range of addiction (i.e., alcohol and/or substance abuse) services for
adolescents and adults, including: Evaluation Services and Inpatient Detoxification, Dual
Diagnosis Intensive Outpatient Program, Structured Outpatient Programs, Adolescent
Substance Abuse Education and Outpatient Treatment, Additional meetings for parents of
teens in trouble with alcohol or other drugs.

RIDE ON BUS—47

126

TOTAL HEALTH RESOURCES
1011 University Boulevard #101
Silver Spring, MD 20903
301-439-7200
http://www.thresources.org
THR delivers a wide array of culturally competent programs with focused "wraparound"
services for children, adolescents, adults & families. Services are provided by a team of
licensed, fully qualified, multidisciplinary, multicultural and bilingual (English/Spanish) health
care providers.
C4, RIDE ON BUS—9

WHITE FLINT RECOVERY, INC.
416 Hungerford Drive
Suite 316
Rockville, Maryland 20850
www.whiteflintrecovery.com
The goal of the White Flint Recovery program is to support and assist our clients in attaining
mature and productive lifestyle, free of substance abuse. Through preventative education
and an empathetic treatment program, our multi-faceted approach to recovery has been
successful over the past two decades. Presently, we continue to evolve to meet the needs of
our diverse clientele.

Rockville

Q1, Q5, RIDE ON BUS—
46, T2,

127

SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES

ARLINGTON COUNTY BEHAVIORAL HEALTHCARE
1725 N. George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22205
703-228-4900
http://www.arlingtonva.us/departments/HumanServices/
BehavioralHealthcare/page74137.aspx
Arlington County Behavioral Healthcare provides assistance for adults with serious substance
abuse problems.. Substance abuse services includes assessment, individual, group and family
treatment, substance abuse education courses, relapse prevention services, psychological
testing, psychiatric evaluations and medication services, dual-diagnosis services, multi-cultural
services to Hispanic consumers, drug testing and access to community-based support groups.

Arlington Transit 51

CITY OF ALEXANDRIA MENTAL HEALTH AND
SUBSTANCE ABUSE RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
703-746-3456
http://www.alexandriava.gov/dchs/adultservices/default.aspx?id=50370
Mental Health and Substance Abuse Residential Services provides permanent or transitional
living arrangements, support, supervision and training for persons with severe mental illness
and/or co-occurring substance use disorders in a home-like environment that promotes
personal growth, respect, recovery and hope. The philosophy of the Residential Program is
that all persons deserve the opportunity to achieve the greatest personal and financial
independence and quality of life possible.

128

HARRISON HOUSE OF VIRGINIA
5105Q Backlick Road
Annandale, VA 22003
703-256-6474
http://www.harrisonhouseofvirginia.com
Harrison House of Virginia is a Drug and Alcohol Treatment Center serving Northern
Virginia, Maryland and the District of Columbia since 1999.
The goal of Harrison House of Virginia is to make available the finest, most efficient,
comfortable and complete rehabilitation possible using all the latest and thoroughly proven
treatment tools.

Fairfax Connector Bus—
402, 401

PHOENIX HOUSES OF THE MID-ATLANTIC
21 N. Quincy Street
Arlington, VA 22203
703-841-0703
http://www.phoenixhouse.org/
Phoenix House is committed to protecting and supporting individuals, families, and
communities affected by substance abuse and dependency. We realize our mission through:
A focus on the distinct needs of every person; A holistic approach that seeks to address
mental, physical, and social health; The innovation of best-in-class prevention, treatment, and
recovery programs; and the promotion of greater understanding of addiction.

129

SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES

THE RECOVERY CENTER OF NORTHERN VIRGINIA
459-A Carlisle Drive
Herndon, VA 20170
703-464-5122
http://www.rconv.com/
The Recovery Center of Northern Virginia (RCNV) is a licensed outpatient facility designed
for adults and adolescents who are in need of a comprehensive, structured, and affordable
alcohol or drug treatment program but may not require or desire residential or inpatient
treatment. RCNV allows individuals to continue their professional careers, family
responsibilities, and educational goals while receiving the treatment they need to live a
productive life free from alcoholism, chemical dependency, drug addiction, and substance
abuse.
Fairfax Connector Bus—
950

SAGEBRUSH
P.O. Box 554
Great Falls, VA 22066
888-406-7444
http://www.sagebrushva.com/
Sagebrush is a holistic, residential and outpatient center for substance abuse treatment and
other behavioral disorders. Sagebrush is a small, individualized, high-quality clinical
program that creates an environment ideal for beginning the journey of recovery.
Sagebrush is committed to maintaining a sacred place that is intimate and secure, where the
transformative work of recovery can begin. At Sagebrush, each personalized program
focuses on mental, physical and spiritual well-being.

130

SERENITY TREATMENT CENTER
420 East Patrick Street
Frederick, MD 21701
301-898-2627
www.serenitytreatmentcenter.com
Serenity Treatment Center, Inc. provides an array of quality alcohol and substance abuse
outpatient services to individuals (adolescents and adults) and families. The Center provides
professionally directed evaluation, treatment, and recovery services to persons with
substance abuse disorders. These services are provided through individual and group
sessions. Services are designed to the treat the individual’s level of illness severity and to
achieve significant changes in an individual’s addictive behavior.

28A

VIRGINIA HOSPITAL CENTER
1701 N. George Mason Drive
Arlington, VA 22205
703-558-5000
http://www.virginiahospitalcenter.com/medical/addiction/
addiction.aspx
From intensive inpatient care to outpatient programs, every aspect of the Addiction
Treatment program reflects our emphasis on interdisciplinary treatment. By utilizing the skills,
training and experience of a wide range of professionals, we bring all the expertise
available to help patients free themselves of the constraints of dependence. By helping
substance abusers understand and accept the fact that they have a disease, we can then
help teach them the tools and techniques they need to manage their illness and take
responsibility for their own health.
2A, 2B, 2C , 2G
Arlington Transit—51, 52

131

AGENCY INDEX
A
Adolescent and Family Growth
Center Inc. 51
Adventist Behavioral Health 20,
43, 75, 120
Affiliated Community Counselors
Inc. 43
Affordable Behavioral
Consultants 61, 75
Alcohol Drug Rehab Washington
109
Alexandria Neighborhood
Health
Services, Inc. 80
American Foundation for Suicide
Prevention 85
American Psychiatric Nurses
Association 94
American Psychological
Foundation 85
Anchor Mental Health 29, 61
Andromeda 29, 62, 109
Another Way, Inc. 120
Anxiety and Depression
Association of America 90
AprilMay Foundation 44, 76
Aquila Recovery 110
Arlington County Behavioral
Healthcare 128

B
Bazelon Center for Mental
Health 107
Behavioral Care Services 51
Bilingual Counseling Center 121

C
Calvert Memorial Hospital 20,
44
Capital Community Services,
LLC 30, 62
Center Clinic 30, 99
Center for Healthcare in Schools
63, 86
Center for Psychological Services
Of George Mason University
52
CHADD, Inc. 90
Charlie’s Place 63
Child Center and Adult Services
45
ChildHelp Children’s Center of
Virginia 80
Children’s Center of Virginia 52

132

Children’s National Medical
Center-Generations Program
64
Circle Treatment Center PC 121
Clean & Sober Streets 110
City of Alexandria Mental
Health and Substance Abuse
Residential Services 128
Community Connections 15, 31,
64, 111
Community Crisis Services, Inc.
76, 104
Comprehensive Community
Health and Psychological
Services, LLC 111
Consumer Action Network 86
Counseling Plus Inc. 122
Crawford Consulting and Mental
Health Services Inc. 31, 45,
65, 77, 104, 112, 122

D
DC Alcoholics Anonymous 112
Disability Rights International 87
Dominion Hospital 24

F
Fairfax Mental Health 53, 54,
81
Family Health Center
Psychological Services 46,
123
Family Matters of Greater
Washington 32, 100
Family Preservation 32, 65, 100
First Home Care Corporation 33,
66
Fort Belvoir Community Hospital
24
Frederick County Substance
Abuse Services 123
Frederick Memorial Hospital 21,
46

G
Gale Recovery 124
George Washington University
Hospital 15, 33
Gospel Rescue Ministries 113
Greater Mount Calvary Holy
Church CATAADA HOUSE
113
Greater Prince William Community Health Center 55
Green Door 58

H
Harrison House of Virginia 129
Hillcrest Children & Family
Center 34, 67, 101
Housing Unlimited, Inc. 77
Howard University Hospital
16, 34, 114

I
Inner City Family Services 35,
101
INOVA Behavioral Health
Services-Fairfax 24, 55, 81
INOVA Behavioral Health
Services-Loudoun 24, 56, 82
INOVA Behavioral Health
Services-Mount Vernon 25, 82
INOVA Kellar Center 56
IONA 35, 67

K
Kidspeace 16, 36, 102
Kolmac Clinic 114, 124

L
La Clinica Del Pueblo 36, 68,
115
Latin American Youth Center 68,
102
Latin American Youth Center for
Substance Abuse 115
Life Enhancement Services 37,
69
Linkages to Learning 48, 78,
105

M
Mary’s Center 69, 103
McClendon Center, Inc. 37, 70
Medstar Montgomery Medical
Center 21, 47, 78, 105, 125
Medstar Southern Maryland
Hospital Center 22, 48, 125
Mental Health America 94
Mental Health Association of
Maryland 91
Mental Health Association of
Montgomery 79, 91

N
NAADAC 95
National Alliance on Mental
Illness (NAMI) DC 87
National Alliance on Mental
Illness (NAMI) MD 92

National Alliance on Mental
Illness (NAMI) VA 95
National Association of County
Behavioral Health Directors 88
National Association of State
Mental Health Program
Directors (NASMHPD) 96
National Council on Behavioral
Health 88
National Federation of Families
For Children’s Mental
Health 92
National Institute of Mental
Health 93
Neighbors Consejo 70, 116
North Spring Behavioral Healthcare 57
Northern Virginia Mental Health
Institute 26
Novant Health Prince William 27, 57

P
Parkhurst Associates Mental
Health Services 38, 71
Pastoral Counseling and
Consultation Center of
Greater Washington 38, 71
Pathways to Housing DC 72
Phoenix Houses of the MidAtlantic 129
Pride Youth Services, Inc. 47
Providence Hospital-Seton Hall 17
Psychiatric Institute of
Washington 17, 39
Public Charter Schools Services
Center for Support
Services 72
Public Defender Services of DC 107

R
Recovery Center of Northern
Virginia 130
Regional Addictive Prevention
Center 116
Renaissance Treatment Center 126
Rock Recovery 83

So Others May Eat (SOME) 39, 118
St. Luke’s House, Inc. 49
St. Margaret’s Episcopal
Church 63
State Associations of Addiction
Services 89
Suburban Hospital 22, 49
Suburban Hospital Addiction
Treatment Center 126

T
Threshold Services 50, 79
Treatment Communities of
America 89
Total Health Resources 127

V
Virginia Association of
Community Services
Boards (VACSB) 96
Virginia Department of
Behavioral Health and
Developmental Services 97
Virginia Hospital Center 27, 132
Virginia Organization of
Consumers Asserting
Leadership (VOCAL) 97

W
Washington Adventist
Hospital 23, 50
Washington DC VA Medical
Center 40, 73, 119
Washington Hospital Center
19, 40, 119
Wendt Center 41
White Flint Recovery, Inc. 127
Whitman-Walker Health
Center 41, 73
Woodbridge Psychological Associates 58
Women’s Center 42, 74, 83

S
Safe Haven Outreach
Ministries, Inc. 117
Sagebrush 130
Saint Elizabeth’s Hospital 18
Salvation Army National
Capital Area Command 117
Samaritan Inns 118
Serenity Treatment Center 131
Sibley Memorial Hospital 18

133

134

Metropolitan Washington
Council of Governments
Member Jurisdictions
2013

135

777 North Capitol Street, NE
Suite 300
Washington, DC 20002
202-962-3200
www.mwcog.org

PROOFSLIP

11/19/2013

501 Prince Georges Blvd, Upper Marlboro, MD 20774
Phone (301) 925-9000 n Fax (301) 925-8852

Proof #

R1

Job No.

102867

Company

Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments

PO#

Attn.

Steve Kania

Fax

Project Title

Estimate No.

1028673

202-962-3201

MH Directory 132 pp + cover, black plastic coil bind

Description

Qty.

Lots/
Breakdown

30

Final
Size

5.827 x 8.268

L of

ea. or

Divided
Qtys.

Flat
Size

Panels/
Pages
Stock

19x13 100lb Finesse Gloss Cover White 100 Gloss
White 19x13

Color
Format

5 / 5

Ink

CMYK, Digital FGC / CMYK, Digital FGC
Additional Bindery

Binding

Plasticoil

Collate, trim and black plastic coil bind

Drill/Punch
Pad In
Mailing
Information

N/A

Corrections

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY! Please indicate any changes directly on the final proof enclosed.
Check the appropriate box below, sign and return the proofslip and final proof(s) to Linemark Printing, Inc.
If you have received a digital contract/color proof, it must be returned along with the final proof, as well.
*Please note that although you have made this selection, you may still receive a revised proof. This decision will be made with consideration to the
extent of the revisions requested. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this quality control measure, please contact your account representative.

OK AS IS

OK with changes*

Revised Proof Required

Please complete, sign, and return this form for production to proceed.
Client Signature:

Date:

LPI Point of Contact:

PROOFSLIP

11/19/2013

501 Prince Georges Blvd, Upper Marlboro, MD 20774
Phone (301) 925-9000 n Fax (301) 925-8852

Proof #

1

Job No.

102867

Company

Metropolitan Washington Council of Governments

PO#

Attn.

Mr. Steve Kania

Fax

Project Title

Estimate No.

1028674

MH Directory 132 pp + cover, black plastic coil bind

Description

Qty.

Lots/
Breakdown

30

Final
Size

5.827 x 8.268

L of

ea. or

Divided
Qtys.

Flat
Size

Panels/
Pages
Stock

13x19 80lb Finesse Gloss Text White 80 Gloss White
13x19

Color
Format

5 / 5

Ink

CMYK, Digital FGC / CMYK, Digital FGC
Additional Bindery

Binding

Plasticoil

see segment one (black plastic coil)

Drill/Punch
Pad In
Mailing
Information

Corrections

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY! Please indicate any changes directly on the final proof enclosed.
Check the appropriate box below, sign and return the proofslip and final proof(s) to Linemark Printing, Inc.
If you have received a digital contract/color proof, it must be returned along with the final proof, as well.
*Please note that although you have made this selection, you may still receive a revised proof. This decision will be made with consideration to the
extent of the revisions requested. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this quality control measure, please contact your account representative.

OK AS IS

OK with changes*

Revised Proof Required

Please complete, sign, and return this form for production to proceed.
Client Signature:

Date:

LPI Point of Contact:

